1984 WINNEBAGO
TABLE OF CONTENTS
WC723R8 A-01-B-20
WCN26RB B8-21 - E-06
WCN26RH E-07 - G-18
WCNITRT G-17 - J-06
1984 WC723RB INDEX
Floor Man A-01 - A-02
Accessories Group A-03 - A-05
Bath Group A-06
Chassis Group A-07
Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group A-08 - A-13
Dinette Group A-14 - A-15
Driver's Compartment Group A-16 - A-17
Electrical Group A-18 - A-20
Exterior Body Group A-21 - B-04
Gatley Group B-05
Heating & Air Conditioning Group B-06
Interior Finish Group B-07 - B-08
L y LP Group B-09
Lounge Group B-10
Water & Sewage Group B-11 - B-12

Window, Vent & Exterior Door Group B-13 - B-20

A-2
COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.



Key

s o RPN —

ACCESSORIES GROUP

Part Number
066431-02-000
066431-09-000
066431-10-000
006043-01-000
Not illustrated

EXTERIOR MIRRORS

U/M Descriplion

EA Mirror Head - 6.75" x 10.258"

EA Arm - Wes! Coas! Mirror - Stainless Steel - Right
EA Arm - West Coast Mirror - Slainless Steal - Left
EA Mirror - Convex - Adhesive Back

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

Key

s oD —

Key

Part Number
064082-02-000
073426-01-700
073426-03-700
073426-03-701
073426-03-000
Not illustrated

Part Number
007004-01-000
048153-01-000
031105-01-7G0
064791-01-000
064790-01-000
073431-01-000
073430-01-000
064792-01-000
064787-01-000

ACCESSORIES GROUP (CONTINUED)

WHEEL COVER AND MOUNTING HARDWARE

U/M Dascription

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

U/M
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

Retaining Nut - Deimal - Wheel Cover
Wheel Cover - Boll On - 16" or 16.5" - Delmet (1)

Retention Bracket Asm. - Wheel Cover Support - Light Duty - Front (1)
Retention Bracket Asm. - Wheel over Suppori - Light Duty - Rear (1)
Retention Bracket Asm. - Wheel Cover Support - Light Duty (Set/4)

RADIO AND RELATED COMPONENTS

Description .

Antenna - Radio - Cab Mount

Antenna - CB - Camper Style

Holder - Antenna - Radio - Upper

Speaker - Recessed - 5 1/4"

Speaker - 4" x 6" - Oval :

Speaker - 5 1/4" 3/Way {Pair) w/Grille

Radio - Am/FM/MPX - Electronic Tuning - Audiovox
Grille - Speaker - 5 1/4™ - w/Mesh - Brown

Radio - AM/FM MPX - w/Cassetle - Audiovox - WIMCHI

A-4

1984 WINNEBAGO
TABLE OF CONTENTS
WC723R8B A-01 -B-20
WCN26RB B.21 - E-08
WCN26RH E-07 - G-1&6
WCN3IORT G-17 - J-06
1984 WCT23RB INDEX
Floor Plan A-01 - A-02
Accessories Group A-03 - A-05
Bath Group A-06
Chassis Group A-07
Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group A-08 - A-13
Dinelte Group A-14 - A-15
Oriver's Compartmenl Group A-16 - A-17
Electrical Group A-18 - A-20
Exterior Body Group A-21 -B-04
Galley Group ) B8-05
Heating & Air Conditioning Group B-06
Interior Finish Group B-0~ - B-08
LP Group B-09
Lounge Group B-10
Water & Sewage Group B-11-B-12
Window, Yent & Exterior Door Group B-13 - B-20



Key

Key

Part Number
054427-01-000
052168-01-000
7016828-02-000
024732-01-018
052014-01-000
057852-01-000
087753-01-000
(88046-01-000

Parl Number
054 185-20-000
044982-01-000
006053-01-000
006050-01-000
017518-01-000
064089-01-000
041944 -03-000
069629-01-000
069629-01-700
089629-01-701
069629-01-702
069629-01-703
0E95629-01-704
069629-01-705
072852-01-000
001:089-01-000
007038-01-000
069580-03-000
069580-02-000
006113-01-000
063708-01-000
073322-02-000

ACCESSORIES GROUP (CONTINUED)

EA

GENERATORS AND COMPONENTS

U/N.  Description
' Ganerntor - Onan - 3.0 kw
Generator - Onan - 4.25 kw
Onan Insiallation Package
Tailpipe - 1.5" 0.D, x 23"
Exhaust Pipe - 90° Eibow -

1.5" 1,D.

Mufflar - Generalor - 3.0 AJ - Onan

Mulfler - Genorator - w/Spark Arrestor
Conversion Kil - LP - Onan Generator
The illusiratad paris hreakdown for this ltem Is provided on the Commaon Hems Fiche.

MISCELLANEOQUS ACCESSORIES

U/M Descripiion

Owners Manual - 1984 - [tasca & Winnebago
Pouch - Owners Manual

Antenna - TV Braund Delux

Jack - TV - Ivory (Anfenna)

Mud Flap - Black - 14" x 18" w/Holas

Mud Flap - Front Sptash Guard - Black

Flre Extinguisher - w/@racket - 5 BC

Speed Control Package - Electric - Dana
Regulator Asm. - Electronic

Vacuum Vaive & Electric Switch
Control Switch & Lever Asm.
Harnass Asm. {Main Wiring)

Generalor Signal
Adapter Key

Smoke Delecior w/9 Volt Battery

Key Case - Leather
Door Mat - 10.5” x 26" - Black Rubber

Lug Wrench - 7/8" x 1/16" x 16.3”
Leverage Bar - 22" - Lug Wrench

Jack - Hydraulic - 6 Ton - w/Handle
Cover - Roof Air Conditioner - Vinyl

Tire Cover - Vinyl - 29" - Beige

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

Key

Parl Number
08B747-01-000
068852-54-104
008574-01-R04
069852-41-R04
073521-12-R04
073521-11-R04
(68501-01-N00
068755-01-000
069852-55-R04
046112-02-000
046113-01-000
057808-01-000
057898-02-000
058335-02-000
068495-01-000
068495-02-000
068521-01-000
071210-01-000
071211-01-000
075452-01-000
06977 7-01-000
011056-01-000
011056-02-000
011083:01-000
069270-01-000
011048-02-000
059783-01-000
M00799-02-000
011059-03-000
011059-G1-000
039341-02-000
011048-04-000
011069-02-000
066435-01-000
066436-01-000
075453-01-000
075240-01-000
075241-01-000

The illusirated parts breakdown for this item is provided in the Common ltems Fiche.

BATH GROUP

BATH CABINETRY

U/ Description

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA

Cnbinol Asm - Lavatory

Dnor Asm. - Lavalory Cabinet - 10” x 23" - w/o Hardwnrn
Naor Asm. - Bath - 23" 1 71" - w/Hnrdware

Door Asm. - Wardrohn Cabinat - 21" x 48" - w/o Hardwaro

Doar Asm. - Wardrobha Cabinet - 10" x 17" - w/o Hardwaroe - Right
Door Asm. - Wardrohe Cabinat - 10" x 17" - w/o Hardware - Lefl

Sink - Lavatory

Cubinot Asm. - Madicino

Door Asm. - Mordicine Cabinat - 10" x 17" - w/o Hardware
Mirrar - Wall - 24" x 30"

Rosolie - Plaslic - Mirror Mounting
Hiddon Latch - Cabinet Door

Sirike - Hidden Lnich - Cahinol Door

Bath Door Laich

Rack - Sholl - Balh Door

Rack - Towal - Bath Door

Tray - Slorago - Lower Balh Door

Pangl - Backwall - Shower Pan - Pla.uc
Cover - Soap Dish - Shower Pan Backwall Panel - Plastic
Holder - Tissue - Antique Brass

Valance - Window - Plastic

Faucel - Lavalory - US

Fauce! - Lavatory - CSA

Tail Piece - 1.25" x 5" - Plastic - w/Stopper
Track - Shower Curtain

Showor Head - w/B0” Hose

Clothes Rod - Aluminum - Slotted - 7°
Shower Pan w/Strainer

Fauce! - Shower - US

Faucet - Shower - CSA

Toilet - Thetlord Aqua Magic - Ivory - 8420 SH
Breaker - Vacuum - 1/8 MPT - Nylon
Tailpiece - 1 1/2" x 1 1/4” x 4" Brass

Nul - Strainer

Nut - Slip - 1.5" Tailpiece

Towe! Bar - Antique Brass - 18"

Faucel - Lavatory - Antique Brass

Faucel - Shower - Antique Brass

A-6

1984 WINNEBAGO

TABLE OF CONTENTS

WC723RB
WCN2ERB
WCN26RH
WCN3IORT

A-01 - B-20
B8-21 - E-08
E-07 - G-16
G-17 - J-06

1984 WC723RB INDEX

Floor Plan

Accessories Group

Bath Group
Chassis Ciroup

Curtaln, Cushion & Pad Group

Dinette Group

Driver's Compartmeni Group

Electrical Group

Exterior Body Group

Galley Group

Heating & Air Conditioning Group
Interior Finish Group

LP Group
Lounge Group

Water & Sewage Group

A-01- A-02
A-03 - A-05
A-06
A-07
A-08 - A-13
A-14 - A-15
A-16 - A-17
A-18 - A-20
A-21-B-04
B-05
B8-06
B-07 - B-08
8-09
B-10
B-11 - B-12

Window. Vent & Exterior Door Group B8-13 - B-20



CHASSIS GROUP CURTAIN, CUSHION & PAD GROUP

Key Parl Number U/M  Descriplion
070825-01-000 EA  Wheel Wall - Plastic - Lell or Righl Raar
040812-01.000 EA Step Asm. Assist - Cah
068738-01-000 EA Siop Aam. - Entrance Doot
017516-02-000 EA Mud Flap - 14" x 12.5" - w/Holus
064089-01-000 EA Mud Flap - Front Splash Guard - Binck
069209-01-000 EA DBox - Pownr Cord
057664-02-000 EA Tio-8.75% 16.5- 10 Piy - Black Tubeless
070906-01-000 EA Wheol-8.75x 1685

NOTICE

Inordeor to assist our Parls Salos Depl. inproviding Interior soltwira itema, plaasé includo
the sorinl number and the color codo number from the vahicle cortification lahoel when
ordering. This lubol Is located on tha foll sidewnll at tho end of the dash (A-Body), ar on the
drivor's door Inlch plate {C-Body).

1984 WINNEBAGO

Annxomple of a color codr numbor is P31, which designates an ovarall color scheme of a TABLE OF CONTENTS
069618-01-000 EA  Spare Tlro Carrior particular unit. The color listed aller the lem doscription on tho microliche, indicntos tho
069619-01-000 EA Spare Tire Support Arm - Right averall anit color. Ordor the ilem you dosire according to unil color code. WC723R8B A-01 - B-20
069620-01-000 EA  Sparo Tire Supporl Arm - Lofl WCN26RB B-21 - E-08
073322-02-000 EA Tiro Cover - Vinyl - 29" - Baige . WCN20AH E-07 - G-18
047444-01-000 EA Batlsry Torminal - Horizontal Lug CURTAIN HARDWARE WCNJIORT G-17 - J-06
007131-01-000 EA Hangor - Tall Pipo
059784-02-000 EA Controller - Wiper - Inlarmitlent Key Part Number U/M Descriplion
040784-01-000 EA Blade Asm. - Windshield Wiper 037872-02-000 EA Brackol - Curialn Rod
068688-01-000 EA Brackol Asm. - Fronl Bumper - Right 037872-01-000 EA Rod - Curtain - Extension 48“ - B4~
068688-02-000 EA Biacket Asm. - Front Bumper - Left 050788-02-000 EA Center Supporl - Curtaln Rod
068639-03-000 EA  Bumpers - Rear - Contoured - Bright 056784-01-000 EA Pull - Window Shade - Antiqua Brass
068686-03-000 EA Bumper - Front - Conloured - Bright 058001-01-000 EA Bracket - Shade - Lofl
047743-01-000 EA Spacer - Rear Spring - Axle Slop 056002-01-000 EA Bracket - Shade - Right
065427-02-000 EA Support Asni. - Radiator - Right 009107-01-000 EA Gulde - Nylon Snap - Curtain
065451-02-000 EA  Bracket - Ballery Tie Down - 10.8" 052327-05-009 EA  Track - Curtain - 76" w/Holes - Belge Alum.
04067 1-02-000 EA  Weatherslrip - Cab Door - Oriver 053272-05-005 EA  Track - Curtaln - Ceiling Mount - 72" w/Holes - Belge Alum.
040672-02-000 EA  Weathersinp - Cab Door - Passenger 073671-01-000 EA Track - Curlain - Front Overhead Bunk - Belge Alum.
064089-01-000 EA  Splashguard - Black Rubber 069270-01-000 EA  Track - Shower Curtain - "L" Rod - Beige Alum,
040716-91-000 EA Nozzle - Windshield Washer 009701-01-000 EA Curlain Carrler - “L." Rod
009702-01-000 EA End Stop - "L" Rod -
056115-01-000 YD Tape - Plaslic - Clear w/Guides
056116-01-000 FT Track - Curtfain - Plastic - Brown
048394-01-C00 YD Tape Hook - 1" x 25 Yd. - Beige
048395-01-000 YD Tapeloop-1"x25Yd. - Beige
1964 WC723RB INDEX
Ftoor Plan A-01 - A-02
Accessorles Group A-03 - A-05
Bath Group A-06
Chassis Group A-Q7
Cunaln, Cushlon & Fad Group A-08 - A-13
@ @ @ @ Dinette Group A-14 - A-15
Driver's Compartment Group A-16 - A-17
Electrical Group A-18 - A-20
Exterior Body Group A-21-B-04
_ Galley Group B-05
Key Part Number U/M  Description :::::g? F%,-,?;L%T;?,monmg Group .07 - B-OG
p 8-07 - B-08
1 029130-01-000 EA Socket - Snzp Fastener LPG B-09
2 029155-01-000 EA . Cap- Snap - .156" Dia. x .17" Barrel e )
3 029156-01-000 EA Socket - Snap Fastener Lounge Group B-10
4  029092-01-000 EA Stud - Nickel Finish Water & Sewage Group B8-11-8-12
5 029093-01-000 EA Eyelel - Nickel Finish Window. Vent & Exterior Door GTOUD B-13 - B-20
Key Part Number U/M  Dexcription
i 06865€-01-000 EA Trailer Hitch Asm. - w/o Support
2 064824-03-000 EA Support - Trailer Hitch
3 0B8657-0i-000 EA Brackel - Bumper Mount - Rear

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

A-8



CURTAIN, CUSHION & PAD GROUP (CONTINUED)

CURTAIN, CUSHION & PAD GROUP (CONTINUED)

CURTAINS, VALANCES, SHADES AND TIEBACKS

wldih '
~— - Key  Parl Number U/M Descriplion
1 066226-04-R04 Curtain w/Rod Tap - 26" x 46"
1 0640156-07-R04 EA Valanco Asm. - 6" x 77.5" - Rod Top - Blue
(v .....0.. R 1 0B4815-07-A05  EA Valancoc Asm, - 5" x 77.6" - Hod Top - Brawn
langth | 7547730000  EA  Bilnca - 68" Wide x 26" . Ot Engish T 1884 WINNEBAGO
2 073226-04-R04 EA  Curtaln w/Snaps Top & Bottom - 25.75" x 12" TABLE OF CONTENTS
3 089777-01-000 EA Valance - Plastic - Lighl Oak
3 065522-06-000 EA  Shade - 33.25" x 38" - Balh WC723RB A-01-B-20
X 4 ran e o ALAAL 4 073228-06-R04 EA Curtaln w/Snaps Top & Bollom - 24" x 9" WCN26AB B-21- E-06
NOTE A (75477-35-000 EA Blinds - 23" Wide x 21" - Old English WCN26RH E-07 - G-16
; : -07- - Front Wraparound - 24" x 82" (2 requiire 17 - J-
Uise this itllusiration when determining langth and width measurements lor curtalns. You . g?mgggg: Eﬁ %'gg‘;grgssnm@_sz..?,g.. Yvé"r:e' nd - 24 2" tulred) WCNJO0RT G-17- J-08
will noto the width measuremeanl is takon on the top ol the curlain wilh tho curlam fully . 079260-06-R05 EA Tie Back Asm. - 2 x 18" - Brown
exlended. The length measurament is laken from top to botlom. * (173260-00-R0O6 EA Tie Back Asm. - 2" x 18" - Burqundy
' 0457534-03-000 EA Tie Back Asm. - Clear Plasiic - 7.50
' Nol lllustrated
FABRICS, TRIMS AND FADS
Key Parl Nuniber U/M  Description
072333-07-000 YD Fabrlc - Drapery - Wraparound (H04 RO5, ROB)
074495-27-000 YD Fabric - Upholstery - Accent - Blue, Brown (R04A, AD5)
074495-28-000 YD Fabric - Uphalstery - Accent - Burgundy (R06)
0744935-25-000 YD Fabric - Upholstery - Blue (R04)
074495-24-000 YD Fabric - Upholstery - Brown (R05)
074495-26-000 YD Fabric - Upholslery - Burgundy {R06)
038421-01-000 YD Ticking - Mattress - Gold
070502-01-000 YD Vinyl - Non Expanded - 12 Gauge Film
053552-01-R04 EA Assist Handle - Entry Door - Vinyl
071127-03-R04 EA Button Asm. - Fabric - N65 - Squara - Blue
071127-03-R05 EA Button Asm. - Fabric - #65 - Square - Brown
071127-03-R06 EA Button Asm. - Fabric - #65 - Square - Burgundy
075269-01-R04 EA Bution Asm. - Fabric - #65 - Square with 3/4” Stud - Blue 1984 WC723RB INDEX
075269-01-R05 EA  Butlon Asm. - Fabric - #65 - Square with 3/4” Stud - Brown Floor Plan A-01- A-Q2
075269-01-R06 EA  Butlon Asm. - Fabrlc - #65 - Square with 3/4” Stud - Burgundy Accessories Group A-03 - A-05
074549-03-R04 EA Pad Asm. - Dinette - Right - Blue Bath Group A-06
074549-03-R05 EA Pad Asm. - Dinette - Right - Brown Chassis Group A-07
074549-03-R06 EA Pad Asm. - Dinette - Right - Burgundy ; ; O - A
074549-04-R04  EA  Pad Asm. - Dinette - Left - Blue 8:’;::2;‘;?:;0" & Pad Group :_?2 A
074549-04-R0S EA -Pad Asm_ - Dineite - Lelt - Brown L
074549-04-R06 EA Pad Asm. - Dinetle - Left - Burgundy Drwer_s Compartment Group A-16 - A-17
076188-01-R04  EA Pad Asm. - Dinette Wall - 12" x 12" - Blue Electrical Group A-18 - A-20
076188-01-R0S  EA Pad Asm. - Dinette Wall - 12" x 12" - Brown Exterior Body Group A-21 - 5-04
076188-01-R06 EA Pad Asm. - Dinette Wall - 12" x 12" - Burgundy Galley Group B-05
076188-02-R04 EA Pad Asm. - Dinette Wail - 3.5" x 30" - Blue Heating & Air Condilioning Group B-06
076188-02-R0O5 EA Pad Asm. - Dinette Wall - 3.5" x 30" - Brown Intetior Finish Group B-07 - B-08
076188-02-R06 EA Pad Asm. - Dinetle Wall - 3 5 x 30" - Burgundy LP Group B-09
Lounge Group B-10
Water & Sewage Group B-11-B-12

OVERHEAD SIDE BUNK Window. Vent & Exterior Door Group B-13-B-20
Key Part Number U/M  Deacription

069894-02-000 EA Mattress - Side Overhead Bunk - 25" x 71.5" x 3"

M69894-02-000 EA Cover - Side Overnead Bunk Mattress - 25" x 71.5" x 3"

A-9 A-10

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.




Key
R

1

1

CURTAIN, CUSHION & PAD GROUP (CONTINUED)

.

Part Number
072431-04-R04
072431-02-R05
072431-02-R06
M72431-04-R04
M72431-02-R05S
M72431-02-R06
072432-04-R04
072432-02-R05
072432-02-R06
M72432-04-R04
M72432-02-A05

AATMaAnN A BAS

7

u/m
EA
EA

- EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

= A

FOLD DOWN COUCH CUSHIONS

Description
Cushion Asm. - Fold Down Couch Bottom - Blue
Cushion Asm. - Fold Down Couch Bottom - Brown

Cushion Asm. - Fold Down Couch Botltom - Burgundy

Cover - Fold Down Couch Bottom - Blue

Cover - Fold Down Couch Bottom - Brown

Cover - Fold Down Couch Botlom - Burgundy
Cushion Asm. - Fold Down Couch Back - Blue
Custion Asm. - Fold Down Couch Back - Brown
Cushion Asm. - Fold Down Couch Back - Burgundy
Cover - Fold Down Couch Back - Blue

Ccver - Fold Down Couch Back - Brown

Mavne Enld Piaase Caceckl Back - Dornaond,

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

Kay
3

oMo ot in o B

-~~~

CURTAIN, CUSHION & PAD GROUP (CONTINUED)

Part Numbar
072430-20-R04

- 072430-03-R05

072430-03-R06
M72430-20-R04
M72430-03-R05
M72430-03-R06
072430-27-R04
072430-04-R05
072430-04-R06
M72430-21-R04
M72430-04-R05
M72430-04-R06
059743-10-R04
J59743-08-R05
059743-08-R08
059746-08-R04
059746-06-R05
059746-06-R06
059743-11-R04
059743-09-R05
059743-09-R06

059746-09-R04

059746-07-R05
059746-07-R06
059742-09-R04
059742-08-RA05
059742-08-R06
059745-07-R04
059745-06-R05
059745-06-R06
059744-18-R04
059744-16-R05
059744-16-H06
059747-14-R04
059747-12-R05
059747-12-R06
059744-17-R04
055744-15-R05
059744-15-R06
059747-13-R04
059747-11-R05
059747-11-R06

DINETTE CUSHIONS

U/M Description

Cushlon - Dinello Back - 15,25" x 38" x 5" - Blua
Cushlon - Dinelte Back - 19.25" » 38" x 5" - Brown

Cushion - Dinalle Back - 19.25" % 38" x 5" - Burgundy
Cover - Dinolte Back Cushlon - 19,25 x 38" x 5" - Blup
Caver - Dinelte Back Cushlon - 19.25" x 38" x 5" - Brown
Cavar - Dinotte Back Cushion - 10.25" x 38" x 5" - Burqundy

Cushlon - Dinelta Botlom - 17.5" x 38" x 5" - Bluo

Cushion - Dinelte Botlom - 17.5" x 38" x 5" - Brown

Cushion - Dinette Bottom - 17,5” x 38" x 5” - Burgundy
Cover - Dinotte Boliom Cushlon-- 17.5" x 38" x 5" - Blue
Cover - Dinette Bottom Cushlon - 17.5" x 38" x 5" - Brown
Cover - Dinetlo Bottom Cushlon - 17.5" x 38" x 5" - Burqundy

Cushion - Lounge Chalr Botlom - Fronl - Blue
Cushlon - Lounga Chalr Botlom - Front - Brown

Cushion - Lounge Chalr Bottom - Fronl - Burgundy
Cover - Loungo Chalr Bottom Cushion Froni - Blue
Caver - Lounge Chalr Botlom Cushlan Front - Brown
Cover - Lounqge Chalr Boltom Cushion Front - Burgundy

Cushlon - Lounge Chalr Boltom Right Rear - Blue

Cushion - Loungs Chalr Bottom Right Rear - Brown
Cushion - Lounge Chalr Bottom Al : Raar - Burgundy

Cover - Lounge Chair Botlom Cus “hai- Blue

Cover - Lounge Chair Boltom Cus», ..’ Zaar - Brown
Cover - Lounge Chair Botlom Cushiun Rear - Burgundy

Cushlon - Launge Chalr Back - Blug
Cushlon - Lounge Chair Back - Brown
-Zushion - Lounge Chalr Back - Burgundy
Zover - Lounge Chair Back Cushion - Blue

~ Cover - Lounge Chalr Back Cushlon - Brown

Cover - Loungs Chair Back Cushlon - Burgundy
Cushion - Chair Wedge - Rear - Blue

Cushlon - Chair Wedge - Rear - Brown

Cushion - Chair Wedge - Rear - Burgundy
Cover - Chair Wedge - Rear - Blue

Cover - Chair Wedge - Rear - Brown

Cover - Chair Wedge - Rear - Burgundy
Cushion - Chair Wedge - Front - Blue

Cushion - Chair Wedge - Front - Brown

Cushion - Chair Wedge - Front - Burgundy
Cover - Chair Wedge Cushion - Frant - Blue
Cover - Chair Wedge Cushion - Front - Brown
Cover - Chair Wedge Cushion - Front - Burgundy

A-12

1984 WINNEBAGO
TABLE OF CONTENTS
WC723IRB A-01-B-20
'‘WCN26RB B-21 - E-08
WCNZ6RH E-07 - G-18
WCNJIORT G-17 - J-06
1984 WCT723RB INDEX
Floor Plan A-01 - A-02
Accessories Group A-03 - A-05
Bath Group A-06
Chassis Group A-07
Curtaln, Cushion & Pad Group A-D8 - A-13
Dinetle Group A-14 - A-15
Driver's Compartment Group A-16 - A-17
Electrical Group A-18 - A-20
Exterior Body Group A-21 - B-04
Galley Group B-05
Heating & Air Conditioning Group B-06
Interior Finish Group B-07 - B-08
LP Group B-09
Lounge Group 8-10
Water & Sewage Group B-11-B8-12

window, Vent & Exterior Door Group B-13-B-20



Key

CURTAIN, CUSHION & PAD GROUP (CONTINUED)

Part Numbet
068005-02-R04
0689005-02-R05
069005-02-ROG
M0O0435-03-R04
MO0435-03-R08
M00435-03-R09
M00435-04-R04
MOO435-04-R0A
M00435-04-A09
075968-09-R04

075966-09-R05
075966-09-R06
075968-10-R04
075986-10-R0S
075996-10-R06

MO0784-06-R04
MO00784-06-R05
MO0O0784-06-R06
M0O0784-05-R04
M00784-05-R05
M00784-05-R06
070553-02-R04
070553-02-R08
070553-02-R09
071122-11-RG4
071122-11-R0S
071122-11-R06
071122-12-R04
071122-12-R05
071122-12-R06
071123-06-R04
071123-06-R05
071123-D6-R06

BUCKET SEATS

U/M  Description

EA

Senl Asm. - Single Buckei - Low Back - Blue

Seat Asm. - Single Buckel - Low Back - Brown

Saal Asm. - Single Buckal - Low Back - ODurgundy

Cover - Back - Low Back - Bluo

Cover - Back - Low Back - Brown (RO5)

Covar - Back - Low Back - Birgundy (R08)

Cover - Bollom - Low Back - Biuo

Cover - Boltom - Low Back - Brown

Covar - Bottom - Low Back - Burgundy

Seat Asm. - Single Bucket - Narrow Sqtiare Back - Youth Bed - Righl -
Bluo

Seal Asm. - Single Bucket - Narrow Square Back - Youth Boed - Right -
Brown

Snal Asm. - Single Buckel - Narrow Squara Uack - Youth Bed - Right -
Burgundy

Seal Asm. - Single Buckel - Nnrrow Squart- Back - Youth Bed - Lofl -
Blue

Seal Asm. - Single Bucket - Narrow Square Back - Youth Bed - Lefl -
Brown

Seat Asm. - Single Bucke! - Narrow Square Back - Youth Bed - Loft -
Burgundy

Cover - Back - Narrow Square Back - Youth Bed - Blue

Cover - Back - Narrow Square Back - Youlh Bed - Brown

Cover - Back - Narrow Square Back - Youth Bed - Burqundy

Cover - Boliom - Narrow Square Back - Youth Bed - Blue

Cover - Bottom - Narrow Square Back - Youth Bed - Brown

Cover - Bottom - Narrow Square Back - Youth Bed - Burgundy
Cushion Asm. - Wedge - Youth Bed - Blue

Cushion Asm. - Wedge - Youth Bed - Brown

Cushion Asm. - Wedge - Youth Bed - Burgundy

Armrest Asin. w/Cover - Righl - Blue

Armrest Asm. w/Cover - Right - Brown

Armrest Asm. w/Cover - Right - Burgundy

Armres!t Asm. w/Cover - Left - Blue

Armrest Asm. w/Cover - Lefl - Brown

Armrest Asm. w/Cover - Lelt - Burgundy

Cover - Armres! - Right or Left - Blue

Cover - Armrest - Right or Letll - Brown

Cover - Armresl - Right or Lett - Burgundy

A-121

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

Key

sl N UM B DR —

Key

DINETTE GROUP

7

Part Number
068907-03-R04
069852-54-R04
M00988-03-R04
MOD0987-02-R04
M75191-01-R04
M00987-01-R04
MQ0988-01-R04
053200-05-000
053201-03-000
024275-05-000
024281-07-000
024276-16-000
064050-01-000
024282-01-000
024283-01-000
049493-02-000
064781-02-000
Not illustrated

CONVENTIONAL DINETTE AND OVERHEAD CABINETRY

U/M  Descriplion

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

Cablnet Asm. - Dinette Overhead - w/o Doors or Hardware
Door Asm. - DIinette Overhead Cabinet - 10" x 23" - w/o0 Hardware
Cabinet Asm. - Dinette Back - Right Hand

Cabinet Asm. - Dinette Seat - Right Hand

Table Asm. - Dinette - w/0 Hardware & Cup Holders - Palonuno
Cabinet Asm. - DInette Seat - Left Hand

Cablnet Asm. - Dinette Back - Left Hand

Brackel - Upper Wall Mount - 23.5" - Belge

Bracket - Table Mount - 23"

Rod - Table Lift - 8” x 23.5"

Bracket - Lower Wall Mount - 22.12" - Beige

Leqg Asm. - Table - 26.38" - Brown

Hinge - Table Leg

Brace - Table Leg

Clip- 1" O.D. Tube

Catch - Table Leg - Mounts on Flgor - Brown

Cup Holder - 347" 0.D. x 275" 1.D.x 1.5"

The illustrated parts breakdown for this item is provided on the Common llems Fiche.

- Part Number

069890-02-R04
069868-01-000
M70526-02-000
069875-01-000
069647-01-000
069647-02-000
071165-02-000
007021-01-000
070632-01-000
042541-02-000
042541-03-000

DINETTE OVERHEAD SIDE BUNK

U/m Dﬂcripiloﬁ

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

Bunk Asm. - Overhead - 72"

Strap - Bunk Asm. :
Cabinet Asm. - Overhead Bunk - w/o Qoors
Door Asm. - Overhead Bunk Cabinet - Sliding
Spring - Torsion - Right Hand

Spring - Torsion - Left Hand

Panel Asm. - Center - Overhead Bunk Cabinet
Belt Asm. - Seat- 2" x 90~

Support - Seat Delt

Latch Asm. - w/0 Strike - Chrome

Strike - Latch Asm.

A-14

1984 WINNEBAGO

TABLE OF CONTENTS

WC723RB

WCN26RHB
WCN26RH
WCNJIORT

A-01-8-20
B-21 - £-08
E-07 - G-16
G-17 - J-08

1964 WC723RB INDEX

Floor Plan

Accessories Group

Bath Group
Chassis Group

Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group

Dinette Group

Driver's Compartment Group

Electrical Group

Exterior Body Group

Galley Group

Healing & Air Conditioning Group
Interlor Finish Group

LP Group
Lounge Group

Water & Sewage Group
Window, Vent & Exterior Door Group

A-01 - A-02
A-03 - A-05
A-06
A-07
A-08 - A-13
A-14 - A-15
A-16- A-17
A-18 - A-20
A-21- B-04
B-05
B-06
B-07 - B-08
B-09
B-10
B-11 - B-12
8-13-B-20



Key

Par! Number
M01510-08-R04
053201-04-000
024275-06-000
024281-08-000
053200-08-000
061082-n1-000

U/M
EA
EA
EA
A
LA
EA

DINETTE GROUP {CONTINUED)

CORNER LOUNGE TABLE {OPTION)

Description

Table Aam. - Cornar Loungs - w/o Hardwara - Harbor Oak
Bracket - Table Mount - 13.5"

Rod - Table LIt

Brackel - Lower Wall Mount - Boige

Bracke! - Uppor Wall Mount - Belge

Lng Asm, - Table - 181"

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

Kay

DRIVER'S COMPARTMENT C.!,OUP

®

é ©

Parl Numbaer
056802-04-000
068951-01-000
701631-01-000
701632-01-000
069213-01-000
066501-01-000
069213-04-000

069213-03-000

© 060213-02-000

T T

.OVOLDEDED D

11
11

052744-04-000
064956-01-000
040714-01-700
067490-01-000
068950-01-000
056581-N4-000
059491-01-R04
059491-01-R05
059491-01-R06
044860-01-000
044860-02-000
071645-01-000
048223-01-000
096673-04-000
059492-01-P13
059492-01-P14
059492-01-P15
Notillustrated

MISCELLANEQOUS DRIVER'S COMPAR TMENT COMPONENTS

U/M Description

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
€A
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

Sunvisor Asm. - Medium Almond - Right or Lelt

Panel Asm. - Upper Front Cap - Plaslic - Inner

Shilting Knob and Button - Transmission Contro!l

Rolainer - Shifting Knob - Transmission Conlrol

Bezcl - Instrument - Overhead Console (Dua! Battery Swilch)
Shifter Asm, - Moditied

Bezel - Instrument - Overhead Consagle (Voltmeler w/Ballery Swilch,
Generalor Svitch, Hourmeter, Dual Battery Switch, Travel Center)
Bezel - Instrument - Overhead Console {Generator Switch.
Hourmeter. Oual Batlery Switch)

Bezel - Instrument - Overhead Console {Volimeler w/Batlery Swilch. Travel
Center, Dual LEattery Swilch)

Bezel - Transmission Contro!

Panel - Travel Center - Black

Mirror - Inside Rear View

Buttcn - Mirrar - Rear View Support

Panel Asm. - Wingwall Transition - Plastic - Inner Right Hand
Armrest Asm. - Cab Door - Medium Almond

Side Panel - Cab Door - Right - Blue

Side Panel - Cab Door - Right - Burgundy

Side Panel - Cab Door - Right - Rust

Mat - Door Step - Rubber - Black - Driver

Mat - Door Step - Rubber - Black - Passenger

Engine Cover - w/o Carpet

Bracket - Engine Cover

Cover - Lighter/Ash Tray

Side Panel - Cab Door - Lef! - Blue

Side Panel - Cab Door - Left - Burgundy

Side Panel - Cab Door - Lelt - Rust A-16

1984 WINNEBAGO
TABLE OF CONTENTS

wC723nB

WCN26RB
WCN26RHH
WCN3IOAT

A-01 - B-20
B-21 -E-06
E-07 - G-16
G-17 - J-06

1984 WC723RB INDEX

Floor Plan A-01 - A-02
Accessories Group A-03 - A-05
Bath Groug A-0€
Chassis Group A-07
Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group A-08 - A-13
Dinette Group A-14 - A-15
Driver's Compariment Group A-16 - A-17
Etectrical Group A-18 - A-20
Exterior Body Group A-21 - B-04
Galley Group . B-05
Heating & Air Conditioning Group B-06
Interior Finish Group B-07 - 8-08
LP Group B8-09
Lounge Group B8-10
Water & Se'vage Group B-11-B-12
Window, Vent & Exterior Door Group B-13 - B-20



Koy

12

Key

DRIVER'S COMPARTMENT GROUP (CONTINUED)

WSACELLANEQUS DRIVER'SE COMPAFITMENT CCMPONENTYS (CONT.)

Part Numbar
042541-02-000
042541-03-000
068950-02-040
056602-01-000
056603-G1-000
070524-01-000
069586-01-000
069586-02-000
024461-01-000
0244G2-01-000
024076-01-000
056552-02-000
059784-03-000
0h9784.02-000
024459-03-000
031035-01-000
058119-03-000
058119-04-000
061576-01-000
061577-01-000
Not illustiated

Part Number
069585-06-000
(069585-03-000
069585-02-000
069585-05-000
056271-02-000
007021-01-000
041322-01-000
058375-01-000
069586-01-000
069586-02-000
0G9585-09-000
069586-02-000
069246-01-000
069246-02-000
068601-06-000

U/M Daescription

EA
EA
EA

Lalch Asm. - w/o Striker

Striknor

Pranel Asm. - Wingwall Teansibon - Plastic » loeer Loft Hand
Pano! Asm. - Dash - Passonpos

Panel Asm. - Dash - Driver

Pad - Dash - Medhiim Rark Almond

Bell Asm. - Shauldar - Passangar

Bolt Asm. - Shouldor - Driver

Switch - Battory

Swilch - Ballory Condition

Swilch - Gonarntlor w/o Clrcult Board
Switch - Wiper/Washoer

Swilch - Inlarmiftent - Windshiold Wipoer
Intormitient Wiper Corntrolior

Gauge - Vollmater

Gauge - Generalor Hourmeter

Control Asm. - Hoater

Control Asin. - Heator/Air Condilloner
Ciuble Asm - Deirost

Cable Asm_- Temperaturo

U/M  Description

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

BUCKET SEAT PEDESTAL AND SEAT BELTS

Plale - Top - Pedeslal Asm. - Bucke! Seat

Platc - Sub - Pedestal Asm. - Bucke! Seat

Flale - Base - Pedestal Asm - Bucket Seal
Hardware Kit - Bolt/Acorn Nul - 4 Ea. - Pedestal Asm.
Belt Asm. - Seat - 2" x 72" - Black

Belt Asm_ - Seat - 2 x 90" - Black

Washer - Flal 15/32" 1.D. x 2 3:8" Q.D. - Seal Belt
Aracket - Seat Belt - Washer

Belt Asm. - Shoulder - Passenger

Belt Asm. - Shoulder - Drivis

Stabilizer - Seat Belt Retractor

Plug - Shoulder Bell Asm.

Adjuster Asm_ - Seat - w/lLock

Adjuster Asm. - Seat - w/o Lock

Recliner Drive - Buckel Seal - Lefl

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

A-17

Key

Key

Part Number
0:47935-01-000
037938-01-000
(183814-01-000
00n103-01-000
008213-01-000
008214-01-000
008215-01-000
08216-01-000
008217-01-000
008218-01-000
06a220-01-000
036196-02-000
067479-01-000

Part Number
056473-01-000
008233-01-000
008234-01-000
008235-01-000
008236-01-000
008248-01-000
008252-01-000
008208-01-000
008211-03-N00
008268-01-000
043573-02-000
033573-01-000
040051-01-000
008273-03 000
0082499-01-000
0082497-01-000
00B293-01-000
0712749-05-000
071279-01-000
071279-02-000
071279-03-000
071279-04-000
071279-05-000
071279-06-000
071279-07-000
071280-01-000

UM
EA
EA
EA
CA
CA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

" ELECTRICAL GROUP

suLBSs

Descriplion

Aulh - 1167

Bulb - 1157A
Bullr - 1139

duih - H3

Bulb - 67

Bulb - 67

Bulh - 1003

Bulh - 1034

Buth - 1073

Bullb - 1141

Bulh - 12V - 20W
Bulb - 194A
Bulb - 1076 - 12V - 1 B0 Amp.

FUSES AND CIRCUIT BREAKER

Description

Fuse - Slow Blow - 6 1/4 Amp.

Fuse - 12 Voll - 6 Amp.

Fuse - 12 Volt - 10 Amp.

Fuse - 12 Voll - 15 Amnp.

Fuse - 12 Volt - 20 Amp.

Fuse - 110 Voit - 30 Amp. - AGU

Fuse - 110 VoIt - 50 Amp. .

Circuil Breaker - 12 Vol - 40 Amp.

Clrcull Breaker - 12 Volt - 6 Ainp.

Clrcuil Breaker - 12 Volt - 10 Arnp. w/Mount
Circul' Breaker - 12 VoIt - 15 Amp. w/hlounl
Circuit Breaker - 12 Volit - 20 Amp. w/Mounl
Circult Breaker - 110 Volt - 20 Amp. TQL
Circuit Breaker - 15/20 Amp. TOL

Circust Breaker - 115 Amp. TQI.

Circuit Breaker - 120 Amp. TOL

Circuit Breaker - 130 Amp. TQI,

" Circuil Breaker - 20 Amp. - 120 Volt

Gircuil Breaker - 15 Amp. - 120 Voll
Clreuil Breaker - 15/15 Amp. - 120 volt
Circuil Breaker - 15/20 Amp. - 120 Voll
Circuit Breaker - 30 Amp. - 120 Vol
Circuit Breaker - 20 Amp. - 120 Voll
Circuit Breaker - 30/15 Amp. - 120 Valt
Circuit Breaker - 20/20 Amp. - 120 Vol
Cwcuit Breaker - Blank

A-18

1984 WINNEBAGY

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Wr27231B
WCNZ6FB
'‘NCN206RH
WCH30RT

A-01-B-20
B8-21-E-06
E-07 - G-16
G-17 - J-06

1984 WC723RB INDEX

Floour Plan

Accessorles Group

Bath Group
Chassls Group

Cudain, Cushion & Pad Group

Dinette Group

Driver's Compartment Giuup

Electrical Group

Exterior Body Group

Galley Croup

Heating & Air Conditioning Group
Interior Finish Group

LP Group
Lounge Group

Waler & Sewaye Group

A-01 - A-02
A-03 - A-05
A-06
A-07
A-08 - A-13
A-14 - A-15
A-16 - A17
A-18 - A-20
A-21-B-04
B-05
B-06
B-07 - B-08
B-09
B-10
B8-11-8-12

window, Vent & Exterior Door Group B-13-B-20



ELECTRICAL GROUP (CONTINUED) ELECTRICAL GROUP (CONTINUED)

WIRE, SWITCHES AND RECEPTACLES MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

Key  Parl Number U/M Das: cription Key  Part Number U/M  Descriplion
008024-01-000 FT  Wirn- 18.5 Bondnd - Orango/While/Yellow/Bluo/Brown b 0147338-03-000 EA Isolalor - Dual Ballery - 70 Amp.
008025-01-00K) FT  Wirn - 18.5 Banded - Oranga/Whitn/Yellow/tilun/Green 003739-01-000 EA Batlery - 12 Volt - B0 Amp. Gould
00R028-01-000 FT  Wire - 18,5 Bonded - Blun/Red/Yollow/Orange/White 008188-01-000 EA  Solonoid - Dual Bntlery - Roelay
00803n-01-000 FT Wira - 18.4 Bonded - Red/Bluo/Qranqo/Grean 032950-01-702 EA  Circuil Board - Conlrol Cantor 1984 WINNEBAGO
008250-02-000 EMA Fuso Holder - InLine - 15 Amp. 024459-03-000 EA  Gnuqo - Vollmtter - 2’0 Brackaol
008277-01-000 EA Holder - Fuso - Panel Mount - Black 031035-01-000 EA  Gauge - Hourmelor - Gonorator TABLE OF CONTENTS
008077-01-000 EA Plaque - Comprassor Switch 019861-01-000 EA Sending Unlt Kit - Waimac
046885-01-000 EA  Plaqueo - Mounting Switch (48812-12-000 EA  Refrigerntor Sonsor - Rolriggerntor Alarm WC72IRB A-01 - B-20
003054-01-000 FEA  Cord - Power - 10-3 30 Amp. - 25" - UL 048812-04-000 EA Conlrol Panal - Basic : WCN26A8 B-21 - E-06
- DOB052-01-000 A Cord - Power - 10-3 30 Amp. - 25" - CSA ' 048812-09-000 EA  Control Panol - Insort - w/LP Gaugo - Digitnl 7 - “olngeralor Alarm WOCN26RH E-07 - G-16
024571-03-000 EA  Cover Plato - Receptacle - Jumho Piastic - Brown 072351.03-000 EA  Conlrol Fanel Complata - Digltisl Alarm - 1P . WCNI0RT G-17 - J-06
0245671-04-000 EA Covor Pinte - Receplacie - Jumbo Plaslic - Ivory 072351-01-000 EA  Contlrol Panal Completo - Digltal Alnem - LB : Helrigerator Alnrm
008158-01-000 EA Covor Plale - Recoplacie - Single - Plaslic - Brown 022755-01-060 EA  Covcr - Conlrol Panol - Plaslic
008164-01-000 EA Cover Ylale - Switch - Brown 0244C1-01-000 EA  Swilch - Dual Ballery
. 006050-01-000 EA TV Jacl - Ilvory 071278-01-000 EA Conlrol Conier - 32 Amp.
058028-01-000 EA  Connector - Pigtail - Clear - Nylon 071278-01-700 EA  Door - w/Calch - Brown
008162-01-000 EA Switch - Double Toggle - Spade Orown 071278-01-701 EA  Converter Moaule
008163-01-000 EA Swilch - Toggle Brown 071278-01-702 EA  Lubel - 45 Amp.
008195-01-000 EA  Swilch - Push Button - 12 Volt 071278-01-703 EA Catch - Door
056264-01-000 EA Swilch - Leal Acluator 071278-02-000 EA Conlral Center - 45 Amp.
024462-01-000 EA Switch - Battery Conditlon 052367-01-000 EA Lighter Asm. - Cigarotte
024976-01-000 EA  Switch - Generator w/o Circulil Board 064956-01-000 EA Panel - Travel Center - Black
059784-03-000 EA  Swilch - 1atermittent - Windshield Wiper
069238-01!-000 EA Cover - Electrical - 4 x 4 Box INTERIOR LIGHTS
008058-01-000 EA Adapter - Power Cord '
024524-02-000 EA Receptacln - Power Cord Key Part Number U/M  Descriplion
053126-01-000 EA Receplacle - Ground Fault Interrupter - 125 Voli - Ivory 033508-02-000 EA  Light - Dome - Ivory - 1 Bulb - US - Progressive Dynamics. Inc.
053126-02-000 EA Receptacle - Ground Fault Interrupter - 125 Volt - Brown 033508-03-000 EA Light - Dome - Ivory - 1 Bulb - CSA - Progressive Dynamics. Inc.
C¢58707-01-000 EA Receptacle - Single - Brown 033509-02-000 EA Ligh! - Dome - Ivory - 2 Bulb - US - Progressive Dynamics. Inc.
053708-01-000 EA Receptacle - Duplex - Brown 033509-03-000 EA Light - Dome - lvory - 2 Bulb - CSA - Progressive Dynamics. Inc.
058708-02-000 EA Heceptacle - Duplex - Ivory 061424-01-000 EA Light - 12 V Receplacle - Aisle - IP
00B157-01-000 EA Receptacle - Duplex - Brown (Exterior Bachwatll) %;gg?g:% E: tfgnl - gIEP We_-! : 5
058048-01-000 EA Cover - Elecirical Box - 45" x 2.75" - Rain Tighl (Exlerior -01- ight - Dome - Surface w/Swilch
008294-01-000 EA Cover - Steei - Flat Blank 4" x 4~ ? , 068937-02-000 EA Light - Dome - Surface w/o Switch 1984 WC723RB INDEX
008288-01-000 EA Box - Electrical - Plastic ~ 3" x 3 5" 068621-01-000 EA Light -Dome & 2 Swivel Floor Plan A-01 - A-02
008289-01-000 EA Boa- Electrical - Steel -4 x 4 - 1/2 & 3/4 UL Accessories Group A-03 - A-D5S
058049-01-000 EA Box - Electrical - 2" x 3" x 2 25" - Sleel EXTERIOR LIGHTS Bath Group . A-06
064398-01-000 EA Housing Asm. - Trailer Receptacle ~ ~ T Chassis Group A-07
064339-01-000 EA Housing Asin. - Trailer Pin Key Part Number U/M  Descripiion Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group A-08 - A-13
064450-01-000 EA Housing Asm. - Trailer Plug - 007309-01-000 EA Light - Step Well Dinetle Group A-14 - A-15
035417-01-000 EA Terminal - Pin Receptacle - .125 Dia. 058031-01-000 EA Tail Lamp Asm. - 3 Bulb - Chrome Driver's Compartment Group A-16- A-17
054532-01-000 EA Housing Pin - & Position 059540-01-000 EA Brackel - License Plate Electrical Grou A-18 - A-20
031968-01-000 EA Contact - Flug - Brass - Tin Plated 058031-01-700 EA Lens - TailLamp - Amber - - ) P
035290-10-000 €A Cable Asm - Patlery - + AWG Sirand - 160" 058031-01-701 EA Lens - Tail Lamp - Red Exterior Body Group A-21-8-04
054865-01-000 EA Wire Asm. - Generator Switch 058031-01-702 EA Lens - Tail Lamp - Back Up Galley Group B-05
042405-03-000 EA Base - Reclangular Clearance Light Heating & Air Conditioning Group B-06
042405-01-000 EA Lens - Clearance Light - Red w/Rellex Interior Finish Group 8-07 - B-08
042405-04-000 EA Lens - Clearance Light - Red w/o Rellex LP Group B8-09
042405-02-000 EA  Lens - Clearance Light - Amber w/Rellex Lounge Group B-10
gggdog-gs-% EA Lens - Clearance Light - Amber w/0 Rellex Waler & Sewage Group B-11- B-12
0d8-01- A Lighl - Parch - Recessed ; ; 11 . R
- 008G89-01-700 EA Lens - Recessed Porch Light window. Vent & Exterior Door Group 8-13 - B-20
067789-01-000 EA Sockel Asm. - Lamp - Front Marker
067734-01-000 EA Lamp Asm. - Parking - Lell Hand
067784-02-000 EA Lamp Asm. - Parking - Right Hand
—~
A-19 A-20

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.



EXTERIOR BODY GROUP
EXTERIOR BODY PANELS AND £HEET ALUMINUM

1984 WINNEBAGO
TABLE OF CONTENTS

WC723RB
WCN26RB
W N26RH
WCN30RT

A-01-B-20
8-21-E-06
C-07 - G-16
G-17 - J-08

1984 WC723RB INDEX

A
L)
-~

CO~-~NMO bW =

Floor Plan A-01 - A-02
Accessories Group A-03- A-05
Bath Group A-06
Chassis Group A-07
Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group A-08 - A-13
Dinette Group A-14 - A-15
Driver's Compariment Group A-16 - A-17
Electrical Group A-18- A-20
Exterior Body Group A-21-B-04
Galley Group B-0S
X Heating & Air Conditioning Gioup B-06
Parl Number U/M Descripilon Key Part Number U/M Description : Interior Finish Group B-07 - B-08
068917-01-000 EA  Panel Asm. - Front Cap - Beige 14 068955-03-000 EA Valance Panel - Lell Center - Beige LP Group B-09
{368915-01-000 EA Panel Asm. - Transition Wingwal! - Outer Right Hand 15 068954-01-000 EA Valance Panel - Lefl Front - Beige Lounge Group B-10
072914-01-RD4 EA Sidewall Asm. - Right 16 069221-17-000 EA  Trim - Sidewall - 92.38" - w/0 Inser! - Beige Water & Sewage Group B-11-B-12
068952-03-000 EA  Valance Parel - Right Front - Beige 17 068915-02-000 EA  Panel Asm. - Transilion Wingwall - Outer Leil Hand Window. Vent & Exterior Door Group B-13 - B-20
068953-03-000 EA  Valance Panel - Right Rear - Beige 18 069217-01-000 EA  Trim - Sidewall - w/o Insert - Beige '
068920-01-000 EA Panel Asm. - Backwall - Upper - Rool Line - Beige 19  069192-01-000 EA  Trim - Rool/Sidewall Joint - 165" - Rightl
068922-01-000 EA Panei Asm. - Back:v1ll - Right Hand - Beige * 069192-07-000 EA Trim - Root/Sidewall Joint - 165" - Lelt
068924-01-000 EA Panel Asm. - Backwall - Lower - Taillights - Beige 072942-07-000 EA Insert - Upper Sidewall Trim - Beige
068768-01-R04 EA Backwall Asm. 001030-12-002 EA Insert - Feature Strip - 17" - Beige
068922-02-000 EA Par.el Asm. - Backwall - Le{t Hand - Beige 073644-05-000 EA End Cap - Upper Sidewall Trim
068956-03-000 EA Valance Panel - Lett Rear - Beige 000868-01-000 EA Slyrofoam - 3/4” x 24" x 96"
071474-01-000 EA Fender Trim - Rear Wheel Well - Lelt or Right 000870-01-000 EA  Styrofoam -1 1/2" x 24" x 96~
072912-01-A04 EA Sidewall Asm. - Left 03"155-38-001 EA Alum. - Smooth - 024" x 48" x 240" - Beige
072912-01-R0S EA  Sidewall Asm. - Left 064775-01-000 EA Trim - Backwall Cap - Right - Beige
07_%‘)1_2_(31F!_C!6 EA &_‘>ide_wrall Asm, - Lelt A.21 069775-02-000 EA Trim - Backwall Cap - Left - Beige

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

Not illustrated

A-22



EXTERIOR BODY GROUP (CONTINUED)

EXTERIOR BODY GROUP (CONTINUED)

MISCELLANEOUS EXTERNALLY MOUNTED PARTS

Kay Parl Number U/M Descriptinn
011120-01-000 EA  Plumbing Senl - Root Vanl - | 1/2°
010230-03-000 EA  Fill - Clly Water - Receossed - Boigo
058B0B-02-000 EA  Walar Fill - Lockahle - Baige 1984 WINNEBAGO
048789-01-000 EA Vonl Asm. - Rool Poworrd - Unan ;
<\ 048835-01-000  EA  Voni Asm, - Rool Non Powered - Unan TABLE OF CONTENTS

065103-02-000 EA Cover - Redrigorator Vent - Plashic - A.

\ 065103-01-000 EA  Daso - Frama - Aclngnrator Vent w/o Cover W.CTZSHB A'T B 2g
00R0BJ-01-000 EA  Light - Porch - Rocessnd WCN26RB B-21-E-0
06BB8B6-01-000 EA  Shroud - Fuel Fill WCN26RH E-07-G-10
OGARD5.C1.000  EA  Shroud - Fill Neck WCN20NT G-17 - J-06

LABELS & EXTERIOR PAINT

Key Part Number U/M Descriplion
068383-01-000 EA Labhel - Dlesol Fuel
00€195-01-000 EA Label - Elaclrical Tesl
047731-01-000 EA Label - Emergency Exit
006 199-01-000 EA  Label - Exil - Escape Window
057467-04-000 EA Lohel - Exterior Loading Limit
064378-01-000 EA Label - Flying "W" w/Thermo Panel
061417-01-000 EA Label - Fuecl
006196-01-000 EA Label - Gas Test .
054531-01-000 EA Label - LP Gas Only
040944-01-000 EA Label - Open - Entrance Door
006015-01-000 EA  Labhel - Patent Molur Home
056259-01-000 EA Label - Safely Check List
006064-01-000 EA  Label - Seal - w/o Seat Bells
006187-01-000 EA lLabel - Scwage
006006-01-000 Ef. Label - Thermo Panel - 2 1/4” x 2 1/4"
075221-01-000 EA Label - Trailer Hilch Capacity
075220-01-000 EA Label - Warning - Exlerior Load Limit
050225-01-000 EA Labe! - Warning - Stove Vent - US

EXTERIOR BODY PANELS (FRONT)

Key Parl Number U/M  Description
1 068912-01-000 EA . Hood Asm.
* 057896-02-000 EA Hinge Asm. - Hood
* 058723-01-000 EA Hood Latch Asm.
' 068974-03-000 EA Brackel Asm. - Hood Hinge - Right Hand
©  068974-04-000 EA Bracket Asm. - Hood Hinge - Lell Hand

1984 WC723RB INDEX
062628-01-000  EA  Clip - Prop Rod

Floor Plan A-01- A-02
06907 1-02-000 EA Rod Asm. - Hood Pfop 0061688-01-000 ] EA Label - Wasle Water Accessories Group A-03 - A-Q5
. 006197-01-000 EA Label - Water Test Bath G A-06
2 070607-01-000 EA  Grille Asm. . a roup
. : 072863-01-000 EA Nameplale - Diesel - 6.2L - A-07
067785-01-0C0 EA Bezel - Headlamp - Left - Chrome ) Chassis Group
: 006062-01-000 EA Tag - Electrical - 110 VoIt Conneclion . .
067785-02-000 €/ Bezel - Headlamp - Right - Chrome . . Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group A-08 - A-13
. 006040-01-000 EA Tag - Gas - Relueling Warning )
049185-01-000 EA Capsule Asm. - Headlamp Rectangular - Left - High/Low Beam . , : Dinette Group A-14 - A-15
> - : 044486-03-000 EA - Paint - Beige Acrylic Enamei - 16 0z. Aerosol {(7633A Dupont) o
049186-01-000 EA Capsule Asm. - Headlamp Rectangular - Right - High/Low Beara - . } Driver's Compartmen! Group A-16- A-17
067786-01-000 EA C le Asm. - Headiamp Reclanaular - Left - High Beam 045681-03-000 EA Paint - Gloss Black - Acrylic Enamel - 16 oz. Aerosol (99 Duponi) )
0R7787-01-000 EA Caps"le As"‘- Headla P nest qusr- Riont - '3. N Beam 058637-05-000 EA  Paint - Gray Acrylic Enamel - 16 0z. Aerosol (71537 Dupont) Electrical Group A-18 - A-20
050030.01-000  EA Wite Housing Asm - Headtamp. o0 041561-03-000  EA Paint - Olf While Acrylic Enamel - 16 0z. Aerosol (45396A Dupont) Exterior Body Group A-21 - B-04
054863-02-000  EA  Panel - Wheel House - Front Hall - Right 074759-01-000  EA Label"LPG"-3.3"x1.75"- (Calit. Code) Gy D gitioning G o
054863-01-000 EA Panel - Whee! House - Front Hall - Lelt ealing & Air Londihoning taroup
3 068908-01-000 EA Fender - Right Hand Interior Finish Group B-07 - R-08
' 068908-02-000 EA Fender - Left Hand LP Group ) B-09
4 068910-01-000 EA Front Pane! Asm. - Fiberglass - w/o Grille & Headlamps Lounge Group B-10
*  Netillustrated Waler & Sewage Group B-11-B-12

window, Vent & Exterior Door Group B-13-8-20

A-24
COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.




13
17

Key

A RPN -

. Wt fa L2 LD

oG o

EXTERIOR BODY GROUP (CONTINUED)
DECALS & EXTERIOR PAINT

e - \““"X
d ‘
N7
.3 '
—
- X
N
= - ,
==
\ —
%
" S
(10)
NG

Part Number U/M Description
068619-05-000 EA Decal - Right - Upper Front - Light Blue Melallic (R04)
0686149-07-000 EA Decal - Right - Upper Front - Light Brown Melallic (RD5)
068619-09-000 EA Decal - Right - Upper Fronl - Light Burgundy Metallic {R06)
050313-23-000 EA Decal - Front Winnebago Logo - 2.8" x 22" - Light Blue Metallic (RD4)
050313-24-000 EA Decal - Front Winnebago Logo - 2 8" x 22" - Light Brown Metallic (R0O5)
050313-25-000 EA Decal - Froni Winnebago Logo - 2.8” x 22" - Light Burgundy Metailic (ROG)
050313-20-000 EA Decal - Rear Winnehago Logo - Dark Brown Melallic
068619-06-000 EA Decal - Lelt Upper Front - Light Blue Metallic (R04)
068619-08-000 EA Drecal - Left Upper Fron! - Light Brown Melallic {R05)
068619-10-000 EA Decal - Left Upper Front - Light Burgundy Metallic (R0G)
041273-38-000 EA Decal - Centar Upper Fron! - .75" - Dark Brown Metallic
068618-05-000 EA Dccal - Right Fender - Light Blue Metallic {R04)
06B610-08-000 EA Decal - Loft Fender - Light Blue Melallic {R04)
068618-07-000 EA Dccal - Righl Fendoer - Light Brown Melallic {R05)
068618-08-N00 LA  Decal - Lell Fender - Light Brown Motallic {R0S5)
068618-09-000 EA Decal - Right Fender - Light Burgundy Molallic {R06)
068619-10-000 EA Decal - Lett Fender - Light Burgundy Motallic {RO6)
075681-03-000 EA Paint- Lighl Blue Metallic - Acrylic Enamel - 1Goz Aerosol {RD4)
075682-03-000 EA Paint - Light Brown Melallic - Acrylic Ennmel - 16 oz. Acroso! {R05)
075G83-03-000 EA

Paint - Light Burqundy Metallic - Acrylic Enamael - 16 2. Acrosol (RO6B)

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

Key
7
7
7
8
9

10
11
11
n
12
13
14
15
16
16
16

Parl Number
041273-80-000
041273-81-000
041273-82-000
065217-33-000
068617-03-000
068620-01-000
D68620-02-000
068616-02-000
065217-30-000
065217-31-000
065217-32-000

041273-38-000

041273-37-000
050313-20-000
069642 .01-000
065217-34-000
065217-35-000
065217-36-000
Not illustrated

e
(Ft’;___w-—%s -
N \ w,

T __ _

U/M  Description

FT Decal- Striping - 1.5 - Ligh! Blue Metallic (R04)

FT Decal - Siriping - 1.5" - Light Brown Melallic (R05)

FT Decal - Striping - 1.5" - Light Burgundy Metallic (ROE)

FT Film Strip - .75" - Dark 8rown Metallic

EA Decal - Striplng - Hood - .50/1.00" Radius - Dark Brown Melallic
EA - Decal - Warrior Head - Right - Black

EA Decal- Warnor Head - Lelt - Black

EA Decal - “Warrior™ - Dark Brown Melallic .

FT Fllm Strip - .75" - Dark Brown Melallic/Light Blue Melallic (R04)
FT Film Strip - .75" - Dark Brown Metallic/Light Brown Malallic {RO5)
FT Film Strip -.75" - Dark Brown Metallic/Light Burgundy Melallic {ROG)
FT Deceal - Siriping - .75" - Dark Brown Melallic

FT Decal - Striping - .75" - Darn Brown Melallic

EA Decal- Roar Winnebago Logo - 2.8" x 22" - Dark Brown Metallic
EA Docal - Brushed Aluminum on Loxan

FT Filim Strip - .75" - Light Blue Molallic {R0O4)

FT Film Strip - .78" - Ligh! Brown Metallic {R05)

FT Film Strip - .75" - Light Burgundy Malallic (ROB)

1984 WINNEBAGO

TABLE OF CONTENTS

WC723R8

WCN26RB
WCN26RH
WCN3CRT

A-01 -B8-20
B8-21 - E-06
E-07 - G-16
G-17 - J-06

1964 WC723RB INDEX

Floor Plan

Accessories Group

Balh Group
Chassls Group

Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group

Clinette Group

Driver's Compartment Group
Electrical Group
Exterior Body Group

Galley Group

Heating & Air Conditioning Group
Interior Flnish Group

LP Group
Lounge Group

Waler & Sewage Group
Window, Venl & Exterior Door Group

A-01-A-02
A-03 - A-05
A-06
A-07
A-08 - A-13
A-14 - A-15
A-18 - A-17
A-18 - A-20
A-21 - B-04
B-05
B-06
B-07 - 8-08
B-09
B-10
B-11-812
B-13- B-20



Parlt Number
005200-01-000
(58279-01-000
035628-01-000
000D 15-06-008

OC5081-01-C0 -

000G55 L4-208
000(i54-04-228
000GS53-04-068
000G13-06-12P
000G 13-06-28X
000G 13-06-16R
000G 11-07-088
000G12-08-12M
000G 11-08-12R
000G 11-08-12X
000G11-08-128
000G39-08-12R
000G66-08-12M
000G 11-08-16R
000G6L-08-16R
000G12-08-28R
000G 36-08-08E
000G39-08-088
000G39-08-128
000G39-08-12R
000G39-08-16R
000G39-08-16T
000C39-08-16P
000G33-08- 16X
000G239-08-16€
000GE4-08-16M
000G&7-10-088
000G67-10-10R
000G67-10-16P
000GE7-10-16B
000G67-10-208
000G67-10-248
049465-04-000
049465-05-000
000G 12-10-24E
000G 11-10-08D
000G11-10-12R
000G 11-10-12S
000G 11-10-128
000G 11-10-16B
000G 11-10-40B
000G 19-10-128
075908-01-000
000G 19-10-208
000G39-12-12E
0n0(39-10-10R
000G39-10-12R
000G38-10-12P
000(356-12-4BC

EXTERIOR BODY GROUP (CONTINUED)

" )NTERIOR/EXTERIOR SCREWS & FASTENERS

U/M  Description .

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA .

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

FTY {78 071 ivs ave v wie

C mmmm ™
;;§;>)>>;>>>>>>>

Bolt - Round Head - Square Neck w/SST Cap - 7/16" - 14x 1 1/4”
Clip - Mounting - Front Panel

Fastener - Blind Well Nut - 1.05" » .38"

Nul - Hex - 3/8" x 24 - Zinc

Nut - Speed - C Type - #B Screw

Screw 1/4 -20x 1 1/4" PTH - Zinc

Screw 1/4 -20x 1 3/8” PTH - Zinc

Screw 1/4 - Machine - 20 x 3/8” PTH - Zinc
Screw #6 - 20 x 3/4" PFH - Dark Brown
Screw A6 - 20 x 3/4" PFH - Gray

Screw #6 - 20 x 1” PFH - Beige

Screw #7 - 13 x 1/2" PPH - Zinc

Screw #8 - 168 x 3/4”" POH - Gray

Screw #8 - 18 x 3/4” PPH - Beige

Screw #8 - 18 x 3/4" PPH - Gray

Screw #8 - 18 x 3/4” PPH - Zinc

Screw #8 - 18 x 3/4” SDPH - Beige

Screw 8 - 18 x 3/4” SDPH - Gray

Screw 48 - 18 x 1" PFH - Gray

Screw #8 - 18 x 1" SDPH - Beige

Screw #8 - 18 x 1 3/4” POH - Beige

Screw #8 - 32 x 1/2” PFH - Chrome :
Screw #8 - Sell Drilling - 18 & 1/2" PPH - Zinc
Screw #8 - Self Drilling - 18 x 3/4” PPH - 2inc
Screw #8 - Sell Drilling - 18 x 3/4" PPH - Beige
Screw #8 - Sell Drilling - 18 x 1" PPH - Beige

- Screw #8 - Self Drilling - 18 x 17 PPH - Black

Screw HB - Sell Orilling - 18 x 1" PPH - Dark Brown
Screw #8 - Sell Orilling - 18 x 1" PPH - Gray
Screw 48 - Sell Drilling - 18 x 1* PPH - Chrome
Screw 8 - Selt Drilling - 18 x 1" SDPH - Gray
Screw #10- 12 x 1/2" PPH - Zinc

Screw #10 - 12 x 5/8” PPH - Beige

Scrow A10- 12 x 1" PPH - Dark Brown

Screw #10- 12 x 1" PPH - Zinc

Screw #10-12x 1 1/4" - PPH - Zing

Screw #10- 12 x 1 1/2" PPH - Zinc

Screw #10 - 16 x 1" POH - w/Washer - Beige
Screw #10- 16 x 1" POH - w/Washer - Gray
Screw #10- 16 x 1 /2" POH - Chrome

Screw K10 - 16 x /2" PPHy - Dark Brown

Screw 410 - 16 x 3/4" PPH - Boige

Screw #10 - 16 x 374" PPH - Otf While

Screw #10 - 16 x 374" PPH - Zinc

Screw #10- 16 x 1" PPH - Zinc .

Screw 10 - 16 x 2 172" PPH - CAD

Screw #10 - Machine - 32 TPl x 3'4"

Screw 410 - Machine - 32 x 56" PTH - Zinc

Screw W10 - Machine - 32 x 1 174" PPH - 2inc
Screw #10 - Sell Drilling - 14 x 3/48” PPH - Chrome
Screw #10 - Scll Drilling - 16 x 62" PPH - Beigo
Screw #10 - Sell Drilling - 16 x 3/4” PPH - Beige
Serew 110 - Sell Dnlling - 16 x 374" PPH - Dark Biown
Screw #1272 - Wood - 11 x 3" POH - CAD

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

Key

Part Number
004020-01-000
002337-01-000

004005-02-000 -

053766-07-000
053756-06-000
053766-08-000
053766-05-000
053766-02-000
002328-02-000
004336-01-000
072891-02-000
072891-01-000
035024-01-000
072890-01-000
035023-01-000
077967-01-000
034552-04-000
034552-02-000
(134552-07-000
014552.06-000
069637-01-000
072889-01-000
0636840-01-000
069640-02-000
069640-03-000
069640-04-000
069640-05-000
069640-06-000
069640-07-000
002316-01-000
002707-01-000
002707-02-000
040545-01-000
053752-04-000
063642-01-000
038686-01-000
076322-01-000
076322-02-000
009200-01-000
002825-01-000

EXTERIOR BODY GROUP (CONTINUED)

SEALANTS & ADHESIVES

U/M  Description ' :

QT
EA
GL
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
QT
QT
EA
QT
GL
EA
"EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
GL
f:A
FT
EA
FT
FT
EA
FT

Adhesive - ABS Cement (Plastic Fittings)

Adhesive - 1300 Tube - 3M (Windows)

Adhesive - Swifts - Glue (Sidewalls)

Bedding Compound - Tube - Beige (Exlerior)

Redding Compound - Tube - Clear (Window)

Bedding Compound - Tube - Gray (Ex!lerior)

Bedding Compound - Tube - Gray (Sidewalls 1o Floor)
Bedding Compound - Tube - Off White (Exterior)
Block - Rubber Spacer (Windshield)

~Caulk - Latex - Golden Walnut (Sidewalls)

Primer - Glass - Black

Primer - Glass - Clear

Primer - Glass - Clear - Windshictd

Primer - Melal - Black

Primer - Metal - Windshiecld

Sealant - Acrylic Latex - Tube - Off White {Inlerior Sealant)
Sealant - Silicone - Beige

Sealant - Silicone - Clear

Sealant - Silicone - Dark Gray

Sealant - Silicone - Olf While

Sealan! - Weatherban 404 - Tube - White (Door Caulk)
Sealant - Urethane - Black (Windshinld)

Sealer Ribbon - .25" Bead x 20°

Sealer Ribbon - 5" x 125" x 30"

Sealer Aibbon - 75" x .125" x 30’

Sealer Ribbon - 2" x .09" x 45' (P Senes)

Sealer Ribbon - 2.5" x .09" x 50

Sealer Ribbon - 5/16" Bead x 15’

Sealer Ribbon - 2" x 3/32" x 30°

Sealer Tape - 3/32" x 3/8" - White (Window)

Sealer Tape - 5/16" x 3/4"

Seater Tape - 5/16" x 1/2"

Sealer - Seam Weld

Saam Sealer - Tube - Aluminum (Roof)

Tape - Adhesive - .10 mm. x 1.5" Wide

Tape - Bulyl - 31" x 31" x 148" (Windshicld)

Tape - Foam - Double Coated - .025 x 1" ({Fiberglass Sidewall Seams)
Tape - Foam - Double Coated - .045 x 1" {Fiberglass Sidewall Seams)
Tape - Furnace - 1.5"

Weather Striping (Rool Vent)

-4

1984 WINNEBAGO

TABLE OF CONTENTS

WC723RB

WCN26RB
WCN26RH
WCN30RT

A-01 - B-20
B-21 - E-06
£-07 - G-16
G-17 - J-06

1984 WC723RB INDEX

Floor Plan

Accessorles Group

Bath Group
Chassis Group

Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group

Dinette Group

Driver's Compartment Group

Electrical Group

Exlerior Bady Group

Galley Group

Heating & Air Conditioning Group
Interior Finish Group

LP Group
Lounge Group

Waler & Sewage Group
window, Vent & Exterior Door Group

A-01 - A-02
A-03 - A-05
A-06
A-07
A-08 - A-13
A-14-A-15
A-18 - A-17
A-18 - A-20
A-21-B-04
B-05
B8-06
B8-07 - B-08
B8-09
B-10
B-11-8-12
R-13 - B-20



GALLEY GROUP HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING GROUP

FURNACES AND ROOF AIR CONDITIONER

! 2 Key Part Number U/M Description '
075695-01-000 EA Furnace - 24,000 BTU - w/Direct Ignition - NT-248
069634-01-723 EA Thermoslal - Wall Moun!
’ : 075695-01-701 EA Electrode Asin. - Furnace
075695-01-702 EA Vent Cap Asm. - Furnace
075695-01-703 EA Gas Inletl Pipe - Furpace 1984 WINNEBAGO
2 - 075695-01-704 EA Manifold Asm. - Furnace TABLE OF CONTENTS
075695-01-705 EA Burner Asm. - Furnace :
069634-01-722 EA Motor - NT - 345 - Furnace WC722AB A-01-B-20
) 075695-01-708 EA Micro Switch Asm. - NT - 245 - Furnace WCN26RB fn-21- €06
075695-01-709 EA  Micro Swilch Asm. - NT - 345 - Furnace WCN26RH E-07 - G-16
075695-01-710 EA Cabinet - front 17 -
075695:01-711  EA Cabinet Asm. WCN3ORT G-17-J-08
- 009198-01-C00 FT Duct - Flexible - 4" [.D. x 25
056464-01-000 EA Register - 4” Dia. - Plaslic - w/Damper
056464-02-D00 EA Register - 4" Dia - Plastic - w/o Damper
009200-01-000 EA Tape - Furnace - 1 1/2"
021146-01-000 EA Clamp - Screw Typo - 4"
069633-01-705 EA Vent Package - Furpace - Suburban
069634-01-723 EA Thermoslat - Wall Mount - Suburban
073743-01-020 EA Shroud Asm. - Ceiling - Inside - Rool Air
Cool Only - 12,500 BTU - Coteman
GALLEY CABINETRY 073744-01-000 EA  Shroud Asm. - Ceiling - Inside - Rool Arr
Heal and Cool - 13,500 BTU - Coleman
Key Part Number U/M Description 073742-01-000 EA  Air Conditioner - 110 Volt - Rool Mount - 13,500 BTU Rotary
1 070894-03-R04 EA Cabinel Asm. - Galley Overhead - w/p Doors or Hardware
2 069852-55-R04 EA Door Asm - Galley Overhead - 10" x 17" - w/o Hardwara AUTOMOTIVE HEATER & AIR CONDITIONER
3 073521-14-RD4 EA Door Asm. - Galley Cabinet - 10" x 17" - w/o Hardware - Right -
4 073521-13-R0A EA Door Asm. - Galley Cabinet - 10" x 17" - w/o Hardware - Key Parl Number U/M  Description
Lell : 074025-01-000 EA A/C - Compressor Mount Package - 350 C.1.D.
5 069852-56-R04 EA Door Asm. - Galley Cabinet - 21.5" x 32.6” - w/o Hardware 072343.-01-000 EA  A/C - Compressor/Clutch - Sankyo 510
" 077404-01-000 EA Drawer Asm. - Plastic - Galley Cahinet - 12.7" x 20" 073716-01-000 EA  A/C - Condenser Asm. - "C" - Tube O
M00962-01-R04  EA  Counteriop Asm - Galley Cabinet - Aimond Loom 056455-02-000 EA  A/C - Evaporator Asm.
M00954-01-R04 EA Couniertop Asm. - Relrigerator Cabinet - Aimond Loom 058119-03-000 EA  Control Asm. - Heater - 3 Speed 1984 WC7.I3R8B INDEX
Not illustraled 058119-04-000 EA Conlrol Asm. - Heater A/C - 3 Speed
061577-01-000 EA Cable Asm. - Temperature Fioor Plan A-01- A-02
061576-01-000 EA CAble Asm. - Defroster Accessorles Group A-03- A-05
007076-01-700 FT Hose - Flexible PVC - 2" |.D. Bath Group A-08
GALLEY HARDWARE AND APPLIANCES 007108-01-000 7T Hose - Heater - 5/8" 1.D. SAE 20R3 Chassls Group A-07
Key Part Number U/M  Descriplion gg;ﬁg;g:ggg ET :053 -AFIexlble PVEI -21/2" 1D Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group A-08- A-13
068G15-02-000  EA  Sink - Double - Stainless Steel w/Bolts 0B2401-04-000 52 o f'"vb-o‘r;“g:ive'_ 69" - 125 I D Qinette Group A-14 - A-15
011053-01-000 EA Faucet - 8" - Swing Spout - US 033258-01-000 EA HoseF-, Refrlaarant - 50 D ! 14 50,.' Driver's Compartment Group A-16- A-17
011053-02:000  EA  Faucet - 8" - Swing Spoul - CSA 031960.01.000  EA Hose . Aolrigerant - 34" 1D, x 30" Electrical Group A-18 - A-20
067051-02-000  EA Slove Spatter Guard - Salely Glass 031961-02-000  EA  Hose - Relrigerant - 31" | D x 18" Exterlor Body Group A-21- B-04
009145-02-000 EA Brackel - Spatter Guard SR ’ Galley Group 8-05
066437-01-000 EA Sirainer - Sink - w/Baskel . . .
049930-03-000  EA Hood - Slove - Powered - Black Face reaiing & Alr Conditloning GIoup 1 o7~ Boos
053333-01-000 EA Hood - Stove - Non Pownr - Black Faco P
D64473-02-000 EA Rolrigeralor - 3 Way - 6 cu. 1. Norcold LP Group B-09
054450-01-000 EA Level - Relrigeralor Lounge Group 8-10
055282-03-000 EA Range - 4 Burner - Small Oven - Magic Chet Walar & Sewage Qroup B-11-B-12
749045-01-740 EA Covor - Stovatop - Bifold - Chrome - Magic Chad Window, Van! & Exterior Door Group B-13- B-20
069022-01-000 EA Shdo - Drawer - Loft
069022-02-000 EA Sli'z - Drawer - Right

Thie dlustraled parts breakdown lor this ilerm s provided on the Common {tams Fiche

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

R-6



Key Pmmmb«

Key

Key

074496-08-000
07 4496-03-000

074496-04-000
074496-05-000

057880-05-000
072336-18-000

068344-05-000 .

060344 -06-000
072337-03-000
072337-03-019
074498-01-000
074498-01-019

Peart Number
047354-06-000
069733-30-000
069733-31-000
069733-32-000
069733-35-000
009812-11-000
009812-10-000

045375-52-000 -

042357 -09-000
0228992-08-000
009767-06-000
070504-02-000
009778-03-000
070504-01-000
009809-11-000
009809-08-000
052859-01-N07
068452-01-000

Part Number
057898.01-000
057898-02-000
053331-02-000
053331-01-000

009112-01-000 .

024276-16-000
024282-01-000
064050-01-000
053201-03-000
024283-01-000
024275-05-000
024281-07-000
049483-02-000
053200-05-000
045795-01-000
069022-01-000
069022-02-000
009021-01-000

MM A MAA Ao

U/
SF
SF

SF
SF

SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
EA
EA
EA

U/m

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

~a

INTERIOR FINISH GROUP

PANELING AND COUNTERTOP MATERIALS

Dascription

Paneling - Wet Bath - 48" x 84" (285F) Almond

Paneling - Decor Spring Blossom - Biue - 48" x 84" (2BSF)
(Galley) (RO4) :

Paneling - Decor Spring Blossom - Brown - 48" x 84" {285F)
{Galley) {RO05)

Paneling - Decor Spring Blossom - Burqundy - 48™ x B4 (285SF)
{Galley} (RD6)

Paneling - Wicker Weave - Back EIm - 48" x 84"

Paneling - Wicker Weave - Reirigerator Door - 48 x B4
Paneling - EIm - Cablnets

Paneling - Wall - Suede Craft - 48" x 84" (235F)

Plastic Laminate - Almund Loom (Galley) - 48" x 96" {325F)
Plastic Laminate - Almond Loom (Galley) - 1.19" x 96~
Plastic Laminate - Harbor Oak (Table Top) 48" x 96"

Plastic Laminate - Haror QOak (Table Top) 1.19" x 96™

INTERIOR MOLDINGS AND TRIMS

Description
Batt Sirlp - Suede Belge - 8’

- Batt Strip - Decor - Spring Blossom - B8° (Galley) Blue {R04)
Batt Strip - Decor - Spring Blossom - 8’ (Galley) Brown (R0S)
Batt Strip - Decor - Spring Blossom - 8’ (Galley) Birgundy (R06)
Batt Strip - Wel Bath - A' (Bath) Almond
Molding - Ouliide Corner - 50" - Tan
Molding - Corner - Quiside 50"

Molding Retainer - Aluminum - 16’

Molding - Radius - Elm

Malding - Reverse Cove - Champagne White
Welting - Beige

U-Channel - 815" - Light Brown

U-Channel - 1" - Light Brown

U-Channel - .065" - Light Brown

F-Molding - 1" - Beige

F-Molding - 1" - Beige

Trm Asm. - Accent - Medium Almond Vinyl (Beige)
Cove Trim - Vinyl

CABINETRY AND TABLE HARDWARE

Description

Hidden Latch - Cabinet Door

Strike - Hidden Latch - Cabinet Door

Hinge - Cabingt Doour - Overlay - Flat Black
Hinge - Cahinet Door - Overlay - Antique Brass
Flange - 1" - Closel Rod

Leg Asm - Tabhle - Brown™

Brace - Tablu Leg

Hinge - Table Leqg

Bracke! - Table Mounlt - 23"

Clip- 1" 0D. Tubn

Rod - Table Litt - Beigo - 8" x 23 5~

Brackel - Table Litl - Lowsr Wall Mount - Beige
Catch - Tahle Leg - Mounts on Floar

Brackel - Tahte Lill - Uppoer Wall Mouant - Beige
Glass Holder - Plastic

Slide - Drawer - Lell

Shide - Drawer - High!

Nylon Catch

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

R.?

Key

Key

Key

Part Number
056001-01-000
056002-01-000
009107-01-000
052327-05-009
053272-05-005
073671-01-000
069270-01-000
009701-01-000
0098702-01-000
037872-01-000
037872-02-000
050788-02-000
0567684-01-000

- 056115-01-000 -

056116-01-000
0483%.1-01-000
(48395.01-000

Part Number
053552-01-R04
041944-03-000
054185-20-000
007038-01-000

Part Number
072333-07-000
074495-27-000
074495-28-000
074495-25-000
074495-24-000
074495-26-000
038421 01-000
072860-16-000
072860-15-000
0728560-17-000
075233-01-000

INTERIOR FINISH GROUP (CONTINUED)

U/
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
YD
FT
YD
YD

U/M
EA
EA
EA
EA

CURTAIN HARDWARE

Description

Brachet - Shade - Left

Bracket - Shade - Right

Guide - Nylon Snap - Curtain

Track - Curtain - Beige Alum. - 76" w/Holes

Track - Curtain - Beige Alum. - Ceiling Mount - 72" w/Holes
Track - Curtain - Belge Alum. - Front Overhead Bunk
Track - Shower Curtain - "L Rod - Beige Alum.
Carrier - "L" Rod - Cunain

End Stop - "L" Rod - Curtaln

Rod - iCunain - Double Extension - 4f" - 84"

Bracket - Curtain Rod

Center Supporl - Curtain Rod

Pull - Window Shade - Antique Brass

Tape - Plastic - Clear w/Guides

Track - Gurtain - Plastic - Brown

Tape - Hook - 1" x 25 yd - Beige

Tape - Loop - 17" x 25 yd. - Beige

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS

Descriplion

Handle Asm. - Interior Assis! - Medium Almond Vinyl
Fire Extinguisher - w/Bracket - 5B8C

Owner’s Manual - 1984 - Winnebago & Itasca

Cloor Ma! - Black Rubber - 10 1/2" x 26" w/Winnebago Logo

FABRICS & CARPETS

Descrigtion |

Fabric « Drapery - Wraparound {R04, R05, RO6)
Fabric - Uphalstery - Accenl - Blue, Brown (R04, ROS)
Fabrlc - Upholstery - Accent - Burgundy (R06)
Fabric - Upholstiery - Blue (R04)

Fabric - Upholstery - Brown (R05)

Fabric - Upholsiery - Burgundy (R06)

Ticking - Mattress - Gold

Carpet - Blue {R04)

Carpel - Brown (R05)

Carpet - Burqundy (R06)

Caipot Pad - 375 x 6"

1984 WINNEBAGO

TABLE OF CONTENTS

WwC723RB
WCN26RB
WCN26RH
WCN30RT

A-01 - B-20
B-21 - E-06
E-07 - G-16
G-i7 - J-06

1964 WCT723RB INDEX

Floor Plan

Accessories Group

Bath Group

Chassis Group

Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group
Dinette {s10J4p

Driver’s Compartment Group
Electrical Group

Exterior Budy Group

Gailey Group

Healing & Alr Conditioning Group
Inlerior Finish Group

LP Group

Lounge Group

Water & Sewage Group

Window. Vent & Exlerior Door Group

A-01 - A-02
A-03 - A-0Y
A-06
A-07
A-08 - A-13
A-14 - A-15
A-16 - A-17
A-18 - A-20
A-21-B-D4
8-05
B-06
B-07 - B-08
B-09
B8-10
B-11-B-12
B-13- B-20



Key

A el S

s W e RN

«

Key

Purl Number
074143-02-000
074142-01-002
074141-01-000
074140-01-000
065741-01-000
076279-01-000
076278-01-000
076301-01-000
040421-01-703
065802-01-000
040421-01-701
040421-01-702
040421-01-707
040421-01-706
040440-01-000
045703-01-000
045703-02-000
045703-03-000
045703-04-000
047737-02-000
047737-03-000
053112-02-000
Not Hustrated

Part Number
065287-02-000
068050-07-000
065802-01-000
068050-05-000
068050-01-000
068050-02-000
068050-03-000

LP GROUP

D @ O

U/M  Desctiption :

EA Tank Asm.- LP - Frame Mount - 85 Pound - 14" x 40"
EA Tank Asm. - LP - Frame Moun! - 80 Pound - 137 x 44"
EA Tank Asm.- LP - Frame Mount - 42 Pound - 12" x 2B~
EA Tank Asm.- LP - Frame Mount - 28 Pound - 10" x 23"
EA Detector - LP Gas Leak - Marshalltown Instrumants
EA Compartment - LP Regulator - Front

EA Compariment - LP Requlator - Back

EA [egu'ator - Two Stage - LP Gas

EA Valve - Vapor Reliet

EA Gauge - Liqud Level - 20% LP

EA Valve - Filler - LP

EA Cap - Plastic Fill Valve

EA Gauge - Float - w/Visible Dial - BO Pound Tank

EA Dial - Visible Face - Floal Gauge (Tank w/o Electiic Transmutter)
EA Dial - Transmitter - 0 - 90 Ohim (Float Gauge)

EA Hose Asm.-LP-3/B"1.D x24" - US

EA Hose Asm. -LP-3/8"1.D x 24" - CSA

EA Hose Asm -LP-3/8“1.D x 18" - US

EA Hose Asm -LP-3/B"1.D. x 14" - CSA

EA Suppor! - LP Tank - 89 25"

EA Support - LP Tank - 30 50"

EA Brackel - LP Supporl

U/
CA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

WINN AIR WITH LANDI-HARTOG (C-B0ODY)

Description

valvu - Gasoling Shut-0Oll

LP Mixer (350 Enqgine)

Gauge - LP Level w/Hardware
Swilch - LP/Gas Changenver

Converter - LP

LP Lock Oft

Swilch - LP - Vacuum Salely

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

LOUNGE GROUP

Parl Number
068907-03-R04
069852-54-R04
ME69856-04-R04
072369-02-000
M72813-01-R04
MO0684-43-R04
009040-02-000
041194-01-000
009040-03-000
082390-02-000
062046-01-000
Not illusirated

FOLD DOWN COUCH AND OVERHEAD CABINET

U/M  Description

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

Cabinet Asm. - Lounge Overhead - w/o Doors or Hardware

Door Asm. - Lounge Overhead Cabinet - 10" x 23" - w/0 Hardware
Furpace - w/Mesh Insert - 12.9" x 17.9" - w/o Hardware

CGold Mush - 13.8" x 8.8” - Fuinace Grille

Cablnet Asm. - Couch - w/o Doar or Hardware

Table Asm. - Pedestal - Harbor Qak

Leg - Pedestal Table - 27.5"

Base - Pedeslal Table - Mounls in Floor
Base - Pedeslal Table - Mounts on Table
Support - Leg - Pivol

Clip - Pedestal Leg

B-10

1984 WINNEBAGO
TABLE OF CONTEMTS

WC723RB
WCN26RB
WCN26RH
WCN30RT

A-01-B-20
B8.21 - E-06
E-07 - G-18
G-17 - J-06

1984 WC723RB INDEX

Floar Plan

Accessories Group

Bath Group

Chassls Group

Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group
Dinelte Group

Drivar's Compartment Group
Electrical Group

Exterior Body Group

Galley Group

Heating & Air Conditloning Group
Interior Finish Graup

LP Group

Lounge Group

Water & Sewage Group

A-D01-A-02
A-D3 - A-05
A-06
A-07
A-08 - A-13
A-14- A-15
A-16 - A-17
A-18 - A-20
A-21-B-04
8-05
8-06
B-07 - B-08
B-09
B-10
B-11-B8-12

Window. Vent & Extenor Door Group B-13- B-20



Key

Part Number

WATER & SEWAGE GROUP

PLUMBING AND REPAIR PARTS

WATER & SEWAGE GROUP (CONTINUED)

PLUMBING REPAIR PARTS (CONT.)

U/M  Description

' Key Part Number U/M Description
045729-01-000 EA Pump - Walter - 2.8 G.P.M. - Direct Drive - Shurflo - US

065979-01-000 EA Compariment Asm. - Sewer Hose - Off While

045729-02-000 €A Pump - Water - 2.8 G.P.M. - Direcl Drive - Shurflo - C5A 007108-01-000 EA Hose - Heater - 5/8

039647-02-000 EA Filter - Water Pump - 1/2" NPT 010194-01-000 FT Pipe - Black - Plastic - 1.25" - ABS

039647-03-000 EA Filter - Water Pump - 1/2" Flare 010195-01-000 FT Pipe - Black - Plastic - 1.5 - ABS

052959-03-000 EA Connector - 1/2 F x 3/8 MPT - Plastic 010197-01-000 FT Pipe- Black - 3" - ABS 1984 WINNEBAGO
052960-01-000 EA Drain Valve - 1/2 F x 1/2F - Plastic TABLE OF CONTENTS
052961-01-000 EA Header-1/2Fx 1/2F x 1/2F x 1/2F HOLDING TANKS AND WATER HEATERS

046524-02-000 EA Kit - Waler Tank Fittings - Blank Tank WC723R8 A-C1 - B-20
046524-01-000 EA ¥t - Holding Tank Filtings - Blank Tank Key fari Number U/M  Description WCN26RB B-21 - E-06
010079-01-000 EA Tee-Plastic-11/2Hx11/2Hx1 1/4H MO0070-44-000 EA Tank Asm - Water - 20 Galion w/Fittings WCN26AH €-07 - G-16
010121-01-000 EA Bushing-Plastic-11/25x11/4H 068520-01-000 EA Tank - Water - 20 Gallon w/o Fittings WCN30AT © G-17 - J-06
010133-01-000 EA Trap Adapter - Plastic - 1 172 H x MPT 068519-01-000 EA Tank - Holding - 20 Gallon (Sewage) w/o Fitungs

052954-01-000 EA Adapter - Nose Cone - 3/Bor 1/2 - Plaslic

051391-01-000 EA Waler Heater - w/o Motor Aid
010201-01-000 EA Sewer Hose - 3" x 8 w/Clamp

050780-01-000 EA Coupler Rubber - 3" x 3"

062415-01-000 EA Cap - Sewer- 3"

062416-01-000 EA Hose Adapler - 3"

062417-01-000 EA Adapter - Termination - 3~
062418-01-000 EA Valve - 3" - w/ Handle

D62419-02-000 EA Handle - Extension - w6 Adaplor
052421-01-000 EA Valve- 11/2" - wsil{andle

011066-01-000 EA P-Trap -1 1/4" - Plaslic

010071-01-000 EA Tee-Plastic-11/72"xHxHxH
010072-01-000 EA Tee-Plastic- 1 1/2"Hx11/dHx 112 H
046172-01-000 EA Tee-Plastic-3/8Bx 3.8B x 3/8 MPT
052955-01-000 EA Tee-Plastic- 1/2F x 1/2F x 12 MPT
052956-01-000 EA Tee-Plastic-1/2Fx 1,2 MPT x 1/2F
052958-01-000 EA Tee-Plastic-1/2Fx 172F x 1/2F
053335-01-000 EA P-Trap-Plastic-1 /4 H x H - w/Umian
011091-01-000 EA Wasle - Conlinuous - Double Six - 11 7/8"
061607-01-000 EA Grommet - Holding Tank Coupler - 1 1.2
061607-02-000 EA Grommet - Holding Tank Coupler - 3°
071015-14-000 EA Grommel-38"1ID x 12"0D 1984 WC723RB INDEX
010000-01-000 EA Elbow-Plastic- 1/8BD x1 1/dx 45" Hx H

010006-01-000 EA Elbow:-Plastic- 1/BBD x11/2x 45" HXH

Floor Plan A-01 - A-02
D10008-01-000 EA FElhow -Plastic - 17/4BD x 1 1/2 x 90" Lell

Accessories Group A-03 - A-05
010051-01-000 EA Elbow-ST-Plastic- /8BD x 1 1/2 x 45° Bath Group . A-0B
010219-01-000 EA Elhow -1 1/4 Barb x 1 1/4 MPT x 907 Chassis Group A-07
031111-01-000 EA Elbow - Plastic - /4 BD =} 1/4 x 90° Lelt Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group A-08 - A-13
034250-01-N00 EA  Elbow - Plastic - 1/4 BD; 112 E 90° x HxH Dinette Group A-14 - A-15
035539-01-000 EA Elhow - Plastic - 378 MPT x 3’8 Barh A
052957-01-000  EA  Elbow - Plastic - 12 F x 3/8 MPT glrézf:lza?g'r‘;’::me"' Group AN
052957-02-000 EA Elbow - Plaslic - V/2F x 1/2 MPT \
059536-01-000  EA  Elbow - 1 174 - Slip Jont Ends Exterior Bady Group A-21-B-04
065120-01-000 EA Elbow - Plastic - Swivol - 50" Galloy Group B-05
070924-01-000 EA Elbow - Plastic - Swivel - 1//2MPT x 121D Heating & Air Conditioning Group B-06
010123-01-000 EA  Bushing - Plastic - 25 x 1 1/2 1 Interior Finish Gioup B-07 - B-08
031002-02-000 EA Adapter - Plastic - Y 122 Hx TPT

LP Group B-09
032702-02-000 EA  Adapler Asm - SWVC Strain - 1142

Lounqge Group B-10
072346-01-000 EA  Valve Asm - 3" Ell - w/2” Sockot Watar & Sewage Group B-11-B-12
039800-02-000 FT  Tubing - Polybutyl - 58 O D (Water Ling)
044928-01-000 FT  Flexihle Tutung -1 141D

Window, Vent & Extenor Door Group B8-13 - B-20
004020-01-000 QT Atdnesive - ARE Comem

037845-01-000 FT Tape - Bulyl - 32167 Bead - Blich

062422-01-000 EA Adaptor - Hose Otisel - Reducer - 37 x 11727
052962-01-000 EA Vilve - Stool - 90 « 1:2 F 2 3-8 MPY

010147.01-000 EA  Flange - Closey - 47 F x 3" FPT

010224-01-000 CEA  Adapler - Plashic - 3 B MPT x 3:8 Darh

044927-01-000 EA  Adapler - Plastic - 1172 MPT 1 14 [Linb

054535-01-000 EA  Venl - Mechameal - Trap Ann

The lustrated parts breakdown for his demvis provicded on the Caomman Homs Ficho

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.



x
o
-r

-

~ DOV LELWUNMNR =

Part Number
066785-03-000
064842-02-0060
D64841-02-000
059247-05-000
D89383-01-000
MDO0983-02-P13
020751-0%-000

NOTE
NOTE
074853-01-000
DEAY58-01-000
052009-02.000

Uu/M
EA
A
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

WINDOW, VENT & EXTERIOR DOOR GROUP

WINDOWS AND ACCESS DOORS

Description

Window Asm - Single Shider - 25 x 5~ (w/0 Inside tamp)
Doar Asm - Luggage - w'Key Lock - Beigo

Door Asm - Generator - w/Twist Lock - Beige

Doar Asm - Relnigeralor Access - wiTwist Lock - Baige
Window Asin - Enlance Door - 17 8" x 23" (w/o insise Irame)
Oaor Asi - Entry - wrLalch and Hinges

Window Asm - Rear Escape - 237 x 29" (w0 insule framo)
Daor Asm - Power Cord {See Accpss Dioors)

Cwor Asm - Funl Fil (Seo Accoss Duprs)

Window Asm - Vartical Shdey - 13" » 23" {w/o Insicde finmp)
Dory Asm - LLP:Starago - Vainnee Pianet - Dwige

Door Asm - \Water Heatoer - Briga

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

h-14

1984 WINNEBAGO
TABLE OF CONTENTS

WC723RB A-01- 8-

WCN26RB B8-21 - E-08

WCN28RH E-07- G-16

WCNIORT G-17 - J-06

"
_ 1984 WCT723RB INDEX

Fioor Plan A-01- A-02
Accessories Group A-D3 - A-05
Bath Group A-06
Chassis Group A-07
Curtain. Cushion & Pad Group A-08 - A-13
Dinette Group A-14 - A-15
Driver's Compartment Group A-18 - A-17
Electrical Group A-18 - A-2D
Exterior Body Group A-21 - B-04
Galley Group B-05
Haaling & Air Conditioning Graup B-06
Interior Finish Group B-07 - B-08
LP Group B-09
Lounge Group B-10
Water & Sewage Gioup B-11-B-12
Window, Vent & Ext-riar Door Group B-13.0-20



WINDOW, VENT & EXTERIOR DOOR GROUP (CONTINUED)

WINDOW, VENT & EXTERIOR DOOR GROUP (CONTINUED)

ENTRAANCE DOOR
Key ' Part Numbher U/M  Description
1 M0Q983-02-P13 EA Door Asm. - Entry - w/Latch and Hinges
2 045017-05-000 EA Paddle Asm. - Door Lock - Exterior
*  045017-05-700 EA Lock Cylinder w/Keys - Lynor
: * 039539-01-000 EA Striker Boltl - Entry Door ‘
ﬂ\ " 039540-01-000 EA Latch Claw - Entry Door 1984 WINNEBAGO
3 039979-01-000 EA Plate - Lock - Inslde - Including Inside Handle TABLE OF CONTENTS
\ * 052186-01-000 EA lock Asm - Complete - Lynor :
4 069383-01-000 EA Window Asm. - Vertical Slider - 17" x 25" - Black (w/¢ inside {rame) wWC723RB A-01 -B-20
®—\ *  068743-01-000 EA Glass - Sliding - 1/B” x 17.5” x 12.6" - Black {w/0 inside frame) WCN26RB B-21 - E-06
' 002324-02-000 FT Channel - Weatherstrip - Glass Run - 3/16" WCN26RH E-07 - G-16
' 057374-02-000 FT Seal - Window Channel - Black 1T 1.
* 002309-02-000 FT Spline - Glass - 1/8” Material - Black WCN30RT G-17 - J-06
* MI1B025-04-000 EA Seal Holder w/Fin Seal - 16.5"
* D69796-07-000 EA . Mullion - Vertica! - Slider Window
' 068742-01-000 EA Glass - Slationary - 1/8" x 17.4" x 11.5”
' 047369-01-700 EA Lalch - Window - Plaslic - w/Fastener
* 073740-01-000 FT Seal - Fin - Pile - 460"
* 068752-01-000 EA Inside Frame - Window - Beige (not included in assembly)
@ © D0229B-01-000  FT Spline - Screen - .130" Dia. - Gray
* 002292-01-000 SF Screen - Window - 20 - Gray
{ 5 068675-01-000 EA Jamb Asm. - Entry Door - Beige
: * 064075-01-000 FT Seal - Entry Door Jamb - Rubber
| 068723-01-000 EA Hinge Asm. - Enlry Door - Lower
o 068720-01-000 EA Hinge Asm. - Entry Door - Upper
064219-01-000 EA Relainer Strap -
063729-01-000 EA  Rivnul-1/4" x 20 UNC - .030 - 125
039738-01-000 EA Deadbholl Lock - Entrance Door
067621-03-000 EA Trim - Exlerior Botlom Door - Beige
067696-02-000 EA Sill Plale - Entrance Door
068662-01-000 EA Frame Asm. - Entrance Door
06B725-01-000 EA  Striker Plate - Entrance Door
Not illusirated
1984 WC723RB INDEX
Floor Plan A-01-A-D2
Accessorles Group A-0U3 - A0S
Bath Group A-06
L\ Chassis Group A-07
Curlain, Cushion & Pad Group A-0B - A3
\l Dinette Group A-14 - A-15
Driver's Compariment Group A-16- A7
Electrical Group A-1B - A-20
Exlerior Body Group A-21-B-04
Galley Group B-05
Heating & Air Conditioning Group 8-06
Interior Finish Group B-07 - B-08
LP Group 8-09
Lounge Group B8-10
Waler & Sewage Group 8-11.8-12

Window, Ven! 8 Extenor Door Group B-13 . B-20

B-16
COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.



Kay

W AN —

WINDOW, VENT & EXTERIOR DOOR GROUP (CONTINUED)

Parl Numbet
020751-03-000
002174-01-000
002285-01-000
020395-01-000
{269640-01-000
02282-01-000
020749-05-000

006199-01-000
Not illustrated

U/M  Descriplion

Window Asm - Rear Escapo - 23° x 29" - Black (w/0 inside finme)
Glass - /B x 196" x 259"

Filler - Weatharstnip - Black

Pull Ring - Escape Window

Tapo - 174" Bead x 20" - Gray - 3M

Woatharstrip - 125" Window

Inside Frame: - Escape Window - 23" x 29"

Beige {not included in assombly)

Latel - Exil - Escapo Wintlow

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

Key

oD ~NaOUMAWN

WINDOW, VENT & EXTERIOR DOOR GROUP (CONTINUED)

Part Number
074852-(11-000
067609-15-000
074837-031-000
002324-02-000
069640-01-000
002309-02-000
057374-02-000
M698BE-03-012
069R96-04-000
074838-01-000
047369-01-700
023320-01-000
073740-01-000
002298-01-000
023713-02-000
002291-01-000
Not illustrated

UM Dol;:rlpllon

EA

Window Asm. - Verltical Slider - 13" x 23" - Black (w/o Inside irama)

Inside Frame - Window - Belge {not included in assembly)
Glass - Sliding - 1/B” x 12" x 10.9"

Channel - Weatherstrip - Glass Run - 3/16"
Tape - 174" Boad x 20" - Gray - 3M

Spline - Ginss - 1/8" - Black

Extr. Vinyl - Window Seal - Black

Seal Holder w/Fin Seal - 11.18" - Black
Mullion - Slider Window

Glinss - Stationary - 1/8" x 12" x 10 9"

Latch - Window - Plastic w/Fastener

Foam Pad - 3/8" Dia. {used w/Plastic Lalch)
Seal - Fin - Pjle - 460"

Spline - Gray - .130" Dia. {Scroen)

Weep Hole Cover - Plastic - Black

Screon - Window - 15" - Gray

1984 WINNEBAGO
TABLE OF CONTENTS
WC723RB A-01-B-20
WCN26RB B-21 - E-06
WCN26RH E-07 - G-16
WCN3ORT G-17 - J-08
1984 WC7T23RB INDEX
Floor Plan A-01 - A-02
Accessories Group A-03 - A-05
Bath Group A-06
Chassis Group A-07
Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group A-08 - A-13
Dineite Group A-14 - A-15
Driver's Compartmeni Group A-16 - A-17
Electrical Group A-18- A-20
Exterlor Body Group A-21-B-04
Galley Group B-05
Healing & Alr Conaitioning Group B-06
Interlor Finish Group B-07 - B8-08
LP Group B-09
Lounge Group 8-10
Water & Sewage Group B8-11 -B-12
Window, Ven! & Exterior Door Group B-13 - B-20



WINDOW, VENT & EXTERIOR DOOR GROUP (CONTINUED)

WINDOW, VENT & EXTERIOR DOOR GROUP (CONTINUED)

ACCESS DOORS

Key Parl Number U/M  Description
042442-01-000 EA Lock Asm. - Twist Type (Power Cord)
064842-02-000 EA Door Asm. - Luggage - w/Key Lock - Beige
059247-05-000 EA Door Asm. - Refrigerator Access - w/Twisl Lock - Beige

064841-02-000 EA Door Asm. - Generator - w/Twist Lock - Beige 1984 WINNEBAGO
052009-02-000 EA Door Asm. - Water Heater - Beige TABLE OF CONTENTS
047305-01-000 EA Lock Asm. - Key Type w/Clip .
042441-01-000 EA Lock Azm. - Key Type {Gas Fill) WC723RB A-01-B-20
052423-02-000 EA Door - Fuel Fill - Beige WCN26RB B-21 - E-06
068958-01-000 EA Door Asm. - LP/Storage - Valance Panel - Beige WCN26RH E-07 - G-16
009003-01-00C EA Lock Asm. - Twist Type - Metal

. : WCNIORT G-17 - J-06
052424-02-000 EA Door Jamb - Power Card & Fuel Fill - Beige
054543-12-000 EA Door Haich - Power Cord - Beige
£63742-02-000 EA Daoor - Power Cord - Beige
041312-01-000 FT Door Seal - e/Section
054530-01-000 EA Door Holder

WINDSHIELD

Key Parl Number U/M  Descriplion
040795-02-000 EA Glass Asm. - Windshield - Tinted

. ' VENTS

Key Part Number U/M  Description -

065103-02-000 EA Cover - Relrigerator Vent - 9.88" x 20 5" - Plaslic
065103-01-000 EA Frame Asm. - Reirigercior Vent - B.17" x 22.94" - Plaslic
071290-02-000 EA Cover - Refrigerator Vent - 11 5/8" x 24 3/4" - Galvanized Steel
071290-01-000 EA Frame Asm. - Refrigerator Vent - 7.5" x 26.5" - Galvanized Steel
049352-02-000 EA Vent - Stovehood - Oulaide - Beige .

**  048789-01-000 EA Vent Asm. - Rool - Powered - w/o Screen - Alum.

** 048835-01-000 EA Vent Asm. - Roof - Non Powered - w/o Screen - Alum.
064469-02-000 EA Vent Asm. - Rool - Powered - w/o Screen - 14" x 14" - CSA

The Mlustrated parts breakdov/n [or this item is provided on the Commaon liems Fiche. 1984 WC723RB INDEX
Floor Plan A-01- A-02
Accessories Group A-03 - A-05
Bath Group A-08
Chassis Group A-07
Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group A-08 - A-13
Dineite Group A-14 - A-15
Key Parl Number U/M  Daescription iver' 18 - A-

1 066785-03-000 EA Window Asm. - Singlo Slider - 25" x 85" g{;:‘::;a?g?:: riment Group ::g - 2_;;

' 067609-06-000 EA Inside Frame - Beige (nol included in assembly) E g

2 066726-02-000  EA Glass - Stallonary - 1/B” x 21.3" x 24" xterlor Body Group A-21-B-04

3 066727-02-000 EA Glass - Sliding - 1/8" x 12" x 24" ' Galley Group B-05

4 002324-02-000  FT Channel - Wentherstrip - Glass Heating & Alr Condilianing Group B-06

5 069640-01-000 FT Tape- 1/4" Bead x 20' - Gray - 3M intarior Finlsh Group B-07 - B8-08

6 057374-02-000 FT Exir. Vinyl - Window Seal - Black LP Group B-09

7 002309 02-000 FT Spline - Glass - 1/8" Matarial - Black Lounge Group B-10

g ngggagg-gg-ooa EA Seal Holder w/Fin Seal - 23.9" - Black Waler & Sewage Grou) B-11-B-12

896-02-000 EA Mullion - Slider Window - Black 5 -13 - B-
10 047369-01-700 EA Latch - Window - Plastic - w/Faslener Window, Vont & Exterlar Door Group  8-13 - 8-20
' 002293-01-000 8F Screen - Window - 26" - Gray
*  0N2298-01-000 FT Spline -.130" Dia - Gray (Screen)

073740-01-000 FT Seal- Fin - Pile - 460"
Mol illusiraled

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.



	FLOORPLAN
	ACCESSORIES GROUP
	BATH GROUP
	CHASSIS GROUP
	CURTAIN, CUSHION AN PAD GROUP
	DINETTE GROUP
	DRIVERS COMPARTMENT GROUP
	ELECTRICAL GROUP
	EXTERIOR BODY GROUP
	GALLEY GROUP
	HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING GROUP
	INTERIOR FINISH GROUP
	LP GROUP
	LOUNGE GROUP
	WATER AND SEWAGE G ROUP
	WINDOW, VENT AND EXTERIOR DOOR GROUP

	Copyright: 


